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DISINTERMENT. DIRECTIVE oW e B
‘ )IDlRECTIVE NUMBER Da-\'I’E
| SECTION A— :
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1260 09945 2705 - 49 ||
DAY MONTH YEAR
|NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM _ [RACE [RELIGION .
| JOHNSON RAYMOND E . 0711213 R R R O |
CEMETERY PLOTr ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS & ‘
~ NEUVILLE EN CONDROZ, BELGIUM X |10 | 237 8 5
" B CODE DIST. CTR.
WO Ok ¢ SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN _ 3
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
R & SMITH MRS. MARY C. JOHNSON (MOTMER)
WEST JEFFERSON : STATION A-GENERAL DELIVERY
DALLAS, TEXAS - DALLAS, TEX
pe: ok . SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION A
| NAME ) SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDEN FICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION : _!_DENTIFICATIPN VERIFIED BY |
[ remans " SN USAAF Ty
MARKER b =cady NAME AND 'NTLS e gt

SEETM B:— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL , CONDITION OF REMAINS

b'fHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

SEE ATTACHED SHEEs-

MlNOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major d.laoropanctes )

NS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

3
DATE i BY sobLiy. 4
CASKET SEALED BY - |EMBALMER (Signature)
ET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS, VERIFIED BY i+
Y A \ i
ATE | BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision

and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

S AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

X ~ X

—

i &

eV Fese 1194 , AL
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
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{ : ‘DISIN'ILERME_N_T OPERATIONS RECORD
| |
! TDIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE '
SECTION A—
‘1 | NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED
l DAY | MONTH | YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE (RELIGION
0 711213 .
JULISON RAYIOND E-  NKNOWNNX~DOBB74 2 LT 1
| CEMETERY PLOT |ROW |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
WNEUVILLE BELGI uM X 10 =237 o )
E : SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN =
AME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN ‘
i
i
L
l|
f SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION ) *
\ME _ SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED 1
i RAYMOND E JOHNSON | 0-711213 2/LT 3 DEC 48 4,
éemrﬂcmon TAGON | ORGANIZATION RELGION  |IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY :
% REMAINS 4 UNK * | ALBERT 8 KIMBERLIN J
7] marker _ ENB 1/LT INF WAME AND TITLE ~- .
i " ~SECTIQAWY — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
WATURE OF BURIAL o CONDITION OF REmAINS ADVATNCED DECOMFOUSITIUN.
AAF UNIFORM & MATTRESS COVER FRACTURED MANDIBLE, L/FEMUR. RIBS
SHATTERED. MISSING R/L CLAVICLE, L/
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION SUAPULA, T/HUMERUS, R/RADIUS, y R/ULNA, |
. 1F TAG, EMBOSSED PLATE, RE- HEAD., -
PORT OF BURIAL (UNKNOWN X-5374) !
1F 3190 C FOUND WITH REMAINS.
| MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)
. J ?i; -~ rY A O 4 (.'J :j »I
NONE IDENT AUTE: LAR DFD-7 Nov ap = © » '
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN GASREIX. L RANSIEBR BOX ' '
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CASKET SEALED BY e Ay iy % Y. 4 4EMBALMER (Signature) Bz e e
JOHN T NICHOILSON & - " | HOHN T NICHOLSON, EMBATMER
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED PRI ADDRESSVERERR 41,1, TAGS ; DLATES AND |
28 JAN 49 ROBERT A HEURGUE y MARKINGS VERIFIED BY:
phte - v CLERK RECORDER CLYDE}B, SRIWKS . CART FA
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operation{ were conducted and ucéofnplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct. EXCEPT CASKETING
EDWARD E STOUT 1/1LT CE ..
SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR
ARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
| CERTIFY that the typed names appearing above are the same
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DecIaSSIf edi m accordance wuth D.0. 13526

~ ADDRESS OFFICIAL COMMUNICATIONS TO 2

*DEPARTMENT OF STATE
‘ WASHINGTON

May 9, 1947

Mr. m-mhm
r.nimmmmm,
Tempo B 2nd & Q Sts Se We
'llmm 25,5.3.

From: Jack Do Neal, Chief, Division
of Foreign Activity Correlations

’nuhaeegs Inquiry Regarding ®Gold Star® Mother Pﬂm

Mhmludtwmyﬁﬁcﬂpbamd; 3
1.tmmmw%wmm--.l.e.m,
Station A, Da}las, Texas, who uﬁm\ﬂuu ‘to the
visit the grave etlﬁ'm, nnm Raymond E, Mln,
vhomahlledhﬂﬂﬁronhcqbdla, 19&5.

- Acknowledgment of the enclosure has not been made by
this Department.

Encl " s :
copy of letter from Mrs.
¥. Cs Johnson '
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

HEADQUARTERS, NYPE

DISTRIBUTION CENTER  pygTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRS ROUTINE

o -FE 1Sl A ]
ét_h ST. & Pt AVE., BROOKLYN, NEW YORK
ONSIGNED ToO: 3

REMAINSS
LAMAR & SMITH
800 WEST JEFFERSON

DALLAS TEXAS s

REMAINS OF THE LATE { 2 LT RAYMOND E JOHNSON ACCOMPANIED BY AN
ESCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE NEW YORK i
NUMBER 11 NEW YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD AT SEVEN FIFTEEN PM EST

- ON TUESDAY 23 AUGUST AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT DALIAS

AT SEVEN THIRTY ; ON THURSDAY 25 AUGUST

el
—

PLEASE ARRANGE TO ACBEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND

PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL.

'G. H. BARE

COLONEL, QMC

ESCuKY:1lst Lt DAVID A GHUVE
0755928 3380th TECH 1K WG

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the Evilnﬁigcemd

=L J
tﬁs_%_dayof_% IQZ‘L i 6 SEP 1943

v Al RIATION
BRANCH !:é.!‘d
f= bl | ;
7
v

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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Declassufled in accordance W|th D O 13526k

*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

|

; mo |

Right Left |

8 7 ss43211234ss 78 |

Lefe
16 15 14 1312 11 10 9 9 10 111213 14 15 16

WW

CLass ..~

Occlusion ¢ Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia

Dental foci suspected: Yes No

Other conditions

,,»};/_ ‘7 ./)Q ,. 7 _-'-‘Lq-h

»
Date_. 2 F uﬁw ,19. 49
Pl Wi WA 75/@,!
Dental Corps, U. S. A
‘Reatorahlecanousteethbyo
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line), XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
((oval to include abutments) X

16—20622

|
|
|
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‘_D‘ecla_ssifiecl in accordance With D.O; ‘135726

. REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

@ cr

IAN NAME

~@.RANK | (4) COMPANY 1(!) REGIMENT OR STAFE

(8) ASE, YEARS | (7) RACE

21 W

1, Raymond B, 0-711213
(8) NATIVITY () SERVICE. YEARS
T, 3

F'

o

‘NOLLYD01
asvasia (o1)

3

‘244 ‘avVENDAS

‘SNOLLYO I
HLIM AMNCNI

@ -

(s8)

(4

SNOLLY¥3dO aGNY
SANaEWLVANL H40 FHNLVN ONY Salvd

0 RN
RO

SMUVWEE OGNV SLInsEN (21)

Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

Form 79—MED

EPARTMENT, U..8. A;

(Eﬂvind Feb. 24, 1841)

GPo 10—20822




! W & DENTAL COMPARISON CHART
~ J UNKNOWN ' j u N
‘}*\

R-8
R-7
R-6
R-5
R-14
R-3
R-2
R-1

=2
L=3
L=y

)
L=7
L-8

R-9

L-9

L-10
L-11
L-12
=13
L—14
L=15
& L-16
~ |ESTIMATED HEIGHT HE I GH

3 JESTIMATED WEIGHT WEIGHT

~ |esTimaTED AGE AGE

JHAIR HAIR

- [REWARKS

& o (g6 ey
23 FEB 51 : ; ﬂ.mmmwmm 0 - 633483
: Y




| NAME OF DECEASED (Zast, First, Middle Initial)

Johnson, Raymond E.

SERIAL NUMBER

“0-711213 SRS .

<cm ONLY mmm-) = s mm o e w : .

; [ SATISFACTORY _ UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH (Exterior) REMARKS - i s
FINISH (Interior) ]
HANDLES
HANDLE BOLTS
STENCILING—NAME PLATE
| HEALTH PERMIT MARKER / s

F
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER N Y =8 M
, /
APPEkRANCE CONDITION OF (Check One)
5 (Check ONL@ALMMM) ISFACTORY

FISH (Exterior) REMARKS
|HANDLES AND FASTENINGS
STENCILING—NAME PLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing) M
ODOR OR MOISTURE y

-\

2 Ve

e y

THROUGH

[] morTuARY OPERATING ROOM [~ repair sHop
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED

D SATISFACTORY
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED

SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED

SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN

dwanas 1251
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TCNYP GR 293

lMrs. Mary C. Johnson :
Station A, General Delivery
Dallas, Texas

Dear Madam:

16 August 1949

%

~ This will scknowledge your letter of 12 August. Due

Yo the fact that the Chioago Qmartemaster Depot is being deactivated,

the remains of the late 2nd Lt Raymond E. Johnson are being delivered

—

to your rmn“f“@noto'r by this Distribution Center.

Remains will be accompanied by an Air Force Officer,

and are scheduled to leave this Distribution Center on Tuesday, 23

Avgust,

TR
PSR N T .

Very truly yours,

JAMES MoCARTHY

Major, TC

Executive Officer

AGR Division

v ’
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

RXWUA30 RX 44 COLLECT

_ DALLAS TEX AUG 3 1949 324P ; | |
CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT AGRD CONTROL 31742 CHGO %

-

YOUR GELEGRAM RECEIVED REGARDING THE REMAINS OF MY SON THE

LATE LIEUTENANT RAYMOND EVERETT JOHNSON INSTRUCTIONS ARE
AS ORIGINALLY NO CHANGES TO BE MADE MY ADDRESS 2639 KILBURN \
 STREET DALLAS TEXAS PHONE WRIGHT 77605 LAMAR AND SMITH
UNDERTAKERS 800 WEST JEFFERSON RECEIVING BODY '

MRS MARY C JOHNSON g

\@&7“’; RO T

e
oy

2639 77605 800
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

RXWUA30 RX 44 COLLECT

DALLAS TEX AUG 3 1949 324P
CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT AGRD CONTROL 31742 CHGO

-

-

YOUR GELEGRAM RECEIVED REGARDING THE REMAINS OF MY SON THE
LATE LIEUTENANT RAYMOND EVERETT JOHNSON INSTRUCTIONS ARE
A8 ORIGINALLY NO CHANGES TO SE MADE MY ADDRESS 2639 KILAURN

STREET DALLAS TEXAS PHONE WRIGHT 77605 LAMAR AND SITH

UNDERTAKERS 800 WEST JEFFERSON RECE'V‘HG BOB\'

MRS MARY c JOHNSGR
T

Ce——
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2639 77605 800
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= )’4 )_w- ;
AGR DIV., - CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
18189 w.‘Psnsnzuh RD., CHICAGO 9, ILL.

 WESTERN UNION
}Dax LETTER

]

DALIAS, TEXAS

WE HAl-"i-E‘BEEN ADVISED THAT REMAINS OF THE LATE

2 L7, RAYMOID B, JOEOSQN ‘ ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES

OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED TO
LAMAR AND SMITH, 800 WEST JEFPERSON, DALIAS, TEXAS.

PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR_QRIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
WITHIN 48 HOURS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT AGRD 1819 WEST
- PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO ILLIMOIS, INCLUDING FULL NAME OF DECEASED AND YOUR CORRECT
ADDRESS. YOUR REQUEST FOR CHANGE IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AFTER 48 HOURS HAVE
ELAPSED CANNOT BE COMPLIED WITH AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE. DELIVERY OF REMAINS WILL
BE MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIVED HOWEVER MANY FACTORS BEYOND OUR
'CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY SEVERAL WEEKS. AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT
OF REMAINS ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED
BY TELEGRAM OF METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION AND TIME OF ARRIVAL AND REQUESTED TO NOTIFY
YOU. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK LOCAL VETERANS
ORGANIZATIONS TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. IN REPLY REFER TO CONTROL No. S1748,

iad
4 S cbu" —
.,ﬁ,ﬂ-;ﬂ". Q-M(' A G R =

: BA-1 and MHE-
QUG 2 1943 i:olbhu: lll: Icv:ao-d
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HEADQUARTERS
CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
Office Cf The Commanding Officer ]
1819 West Pershing Road

e Chicago 9, Tllinois Wi/
In Reply Refer To:

e oot : 9 Avaust 1949

Priv:. Cmﬂ i M

&:. Mary C. JounsoN .

39 KiLBurn STREET

DALLAS, TExAs

DeAn MRS, JOMNSONS
~ Please be advised that the remains of the late A £y

2/Lt. Ravmonp E, JOWNSON _
will be delivered by the New York Port of Embarkation to

LAMAR & SmiTH, 800 West Jerrerson, DALLAS, Texas

28 consignee, in accordance with your confirmed instructions s
instead of through this Depot as you were previously advised.

: >

The Commanding General; New York Port of Embarkation, will
accomplish delivery at the earliest possible date; however,
aldefinitedate of delivery cannot be furnished at this time,

Approximately three days prior tc departure of the remsins from ’
Yew York, accompanied by an escort, the consignee will be advised by
telegram of the exact dafe and hour of arrival and rail routing, with
instractions tc immediately notify you.

A1l future correspondence pertaining to the remains mentioned
above should be addressed as follows: ;

&
-

Commanding General

New York FPort of Embarkation
Distribution Center No, 1, AGRS
1st Avenue and 58th Street
Hrooklyn, New York

I appreciate the anxiety experienced by you and trust that this
information will be of some consolation.

Sincerely,

2 e
)

. F
£ i ¢
. e 4 P

: : e | H 3 7] Faier
; By Sl gt R e SR AN W At
i O O, CAELYY | f

Major, QG
_ Chief, AGR Division

&

2l
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1Declas.ﬁlftecl in accordance W|th D O 13526

(g = e e —

8 November 1950

Izier, Bomal, 8/0 s
Belgium

Dear lir. Daulne:

: Your letter dated 30 September 1950, regarding the late Second Lieu-
tenant Raymond E. Johnson, has been rornrdol. to this Office for reply
concerning personal effeots. %

All of the records which portu:ln to the personal effects of Lieutenant
Johnson are now on file here. These records reveal that no personal effects
were found on the remains. Further, there is no information of record to
show what became of his bracelet and rings about which you have inguired.

Certain effe rwrc received at the Bureau for Lieutenant Jochnson
in 1945 and sent to his mother. In the event additional articles are re-
covered for him and sent to the Bureau, his mother will be motified.

S8incerely yours,

JAMES K. KITCREN
Captain, QMC
Field Service Division

5
o




l‘omct REFERENCE SHEET

* J _ DUE, HOUR AND DATE - : .
T iy R
' Chief 7 Nov Subjects Personal Effects '
: epot Op By 50
i Field Serv ls Attached hereto for any action deemed
! Diwn necessary by your otﬁa is a ocopy (trenslation)
? [Effects Se of a letter from a C. Daulne requesting information
‘ relative the perlono.l effects of the late z/bt
X Raymond B, Jomson, O 711 213, i B
[ kg
i . 2. Correspondent has not been advised of i
. this reference or written to by this Division. B
1"‘ vE.\ >
o ! Attached GL )
- 293 file w/loose papers 54428 : _ o
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Dec—léssiﬁdfifnaEéodance with D.O. :

" DAULNE, Cyrille

- ) N
IZIER - BOMAL S/0 B,t;,«-—- Izier, 30 Sept 1950

Dear Sir:

Following a visit I made, one month ago, to the Neuville
Cemetery, the purpose of which was to look for the graves of several
American soldiers, place flowers on same and photograph them, I would
like to ask you if a soldier by the name as mentioned below, is actually
reinterred in the cemetery. o
I would like to ask this question because I entertain corres-
pondence with the family of the soldier, and with his mother in partioular,
and I would like to kneel down before the grave of her son. This lady
is asking me if the effects found on the remains of her son, such as brace-
~ lets, rings, insignia, etc. have been taken off or have stayed with the, re-
. mains, which were found in Germany in the wreck of a plane that was shot .
down on 12 Dec 1944 near Hanau. :

Yours truly,

/s/ C. Daulne

Lt Pilot Raymond E. Johnson

0l1d burial location X-10-2357

His mother in U.S.A.: Mrs. C. Johnson
Station A = General Delivery
Dallas, Texas, U.S.A.




- HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

GROP 293 _ 26 October 1950
SUBJECT: Transmittal of Inquiry

The Quartermaster General
Washington, 25, D.C.
ATTENTION? Memorial Division

2 ll 213 inally 1nterred in~eHE ¢ :
n-Condroz, Plot X, Row 10, Grave 237, whose romains hava been

ragatriated to the United States.

2. The inclosed inquiry on behalf of ths next of kin
of subject deceased, 1s forwarded for such action as deemed
appropriate.

3. Reeqrds this headquarters indicate that no peraonal
effects were found on the remains at the time of recovery from
a common grave in“he Rueckingen Civilian Cemetery, Germany.

4, Inquirer has been informed of this reference to the
- extent that the remains have been repatriated to the United
States, and that information concerning personal effects may be
released only by your Office, which would communicate directly
with the next of kin. \

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

1l IneXy, : JARD F. FRIC
Ltr fr r Daulne Captain
dtd 30 Sep 50, Ad jutant
w/translatﬁdn
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OFFICE ’m‘oumnumn GENERAL or.: ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

4
DATE

50

may have|info

2lief that|another p.

“told

‘with

dropped bombs on her son's
had no| information on file to
of the

MEsSacE |
1 May SUBIZ: JOHNSON, RAYMOND E., O 711 213 iii

spent, in this office and that I would gladly answer any and
b the case of her son if she would

only advise me what mrom-:;--
id that she wanted specific information on circumstances
ieve the reports furnished her by the Adjutant General
tion on file in this office which would substantiate
plane during the fatal mission,
substantiate her belief and

Adjutant General or the Air Force for information dn
ner son's death,

Ty to|be firm with Mrs. Johnson and informed her that we had
fo that/which has already

from this office and a

been given to her in a most complete
review of the 293 file on 29 April

ry on this case,

N AN
Vv

N
N

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16—40650-5

‘U. 8. GOVERWMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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orrice dBbHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL or.a ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 3 4 5
FROM— TO— DATE d MESSAGE

Repat Br | For 28 Apr |
Mem Div Record 50 SUBJECT: JOHNSON, RAYMOND E,, 0 711 213
Neuville

‘| 1o Mrs, Johnson, mother aml Next of Kin of the above decedent, visited this office
[ went over|all deta with her on the identification of her son's remains. Mrs, ;-

on's visit|of three cluded many complaints by her on the lack of truthful

. f the Army as to what actually happened at the time her

b it is impossible at this late date to ascertain
ction with the fatal flight and that the Department’
ne Office of the Quartermaster General could not -~
N Mrs. Johnson desired the names of the crew of the
I very distinctly told her
able in the OQMG and that if she desired further
path, she should apply to the Adjutant General for

g the files, I let Mrs. Johnson see the dental
se of Unknown X5374 Newville, Belgium. I pointed out

pnversation with Mrs. Johnson that she was more concerned
ath than with the identification of the remains. Her
fic complaint against our identification although she did
bed to have a copy of the dental comparison. This was given
desired the fragments of clothing which were recovered with
ed to n over to her, However,”since the remains have been
n and Buried in a private cemetery, I do not see any reason
bhing should not be turned over to Mrs., Johnson., However, I
re T make a commitment I would ascertain whéther we could dispose
thout violating governmental policy,

#d the interview with Mrs. Johnson and went over certain phasas
This|case is now looked upon as complete and no further
ormation 1s necegsary to be sent to the Next of Kin, However, if Mrs,
uest the fragments of clothing, refer this case again to the
neeessary gction,
LR R R RN R
1 May 50 1. Mrs. Johnson called at this office again and
desired to view the 293 file alone. I told her that
the policy of the Department of the Army since the 293 file is an official
hnson said |that it was then evident that we were trying to conceal in-
er, I informed Mys. Johnson that we went over the entire file in the

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-5
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QuGHo 293 : 1st Ind

2d Lt Reymond E. Johnson
SUBJECT: Tracer

Depsrtment of the Army, OGMG, Weshington 25, D. C., 1 Merch 1950

T0; 0G, New York Port of Embarkation, lst Avenue & 58th Street,
Brooklyn 20, New York, ATTN: AGR Digision

e middle name of 2d Lt Raymond E. Johnson, 0-711213, is

is sn extremely sensitive case and any correspondence with

=

mem -

L. W, ALIEN

Lt Colonel, QuC
Memorial Division

— o — o — — — -

~ _ NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION 3
»

TCNYP 293 GR Johnson, Raymond E.
2nd Lt 0711213

20 February 1950

SUBJECT: Tracer

TO: The Quartermaster General
Department of the Army .
Washington 25, D. C. ‘
Attn: Chief, Memorial Division

1. Reference is made to a letter written by this headquarters on
23 Jenuary 1950, Subject: Inquiry From Next of Kin. Paragraph "3" of this
letter requested that this office be informed as to the name for which the
middle initial "E" of the deceased stood. To date we have received no reply

to this inquiry,

2., The remains of 2nd Lt Raymond E. Johnson were returned to the ﬁ‘{f
United States from the European Theater and delivered under military escort ]
to Damar & Smith, Morticians, at 800 West Jefferson, Dallas, Texas, on 23 WGH |
August 1949. 1

- PBD |

he Request that this office be furnished the full name of the late
Lt Johnson, including the middle name,

G. H. BARE C

Colonel, QMC 0

Chief, AGR Division P
p 4

-y “.ﬁ'—‘:ﬂ = - — ;fiz‘i————“-—-ﬁ_#'__—-—m‘ué:——
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FOR RECORD ONLY: (Alkire - 4805)

1. It has been determined that the NOK in this case is highly
emotional and unstable and frequently sends long and incoherent letters
to Senator Tom Connally of Texes. The 293 file is replete with corres-
pondence to and from the NOK, principally concerning identification,
personal effects, and confugién with & second Raymond E. (Edward) Johnson.

2. Our 1lst Ind-was coordinated with Liaison Office (Mrs McDonald).

p— — - - - - ’“———w__"—"m
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Dallas Texas
Oct 26 = 1949

Colonel Ge He Bare
Chief, AGR Division
New York Port of Embarkation, New York

Dear Sir:

Replying to your nice long letter of explanation of Oct 13 49 in

regards to the identity of my son the late Lt. Raymond E. Johnson. I hope
you will please pardon me for replying further in this matter, however
you told me to feel free to do so, Here are some of my reasons I feel not too »
sure it is my Son. First Lt.Grave who accompanied my Son's remains to Dallas
Called him by name as Raymond Edward Johnson —= to be sure there was a
Raymond Edward Johnson in the Serwvice and killed I understand in the South
Pacific but he was not my son. and again, part of my son's crew were identified
and buried over two years ago, These were found with my Son. Then why was .
my Son not idientified at that time instead the War Dept. told me of several *
different places he had been found but unidentified. Then how did they know
it my Son if they could not identify him. Also these other crew members
mothers were furnished proof of their Sons by their tags, dental charts and

\< clothes marks = but I have not been furnished amy proof yet. I woote QUG
for ity and I have'in my possession information that shows my Son and the
6 other crew members.whom I speak of were all found together and all their
identification were established at that time, now pray tell me why did they
wait till the first of this year to tell me they had found my Son and this
was only done after I had written several letters asking for some explanation
why I had not received any word regarding my son and again, I recieved a
flying record from the QMG in Kansas city for a Raymond E. Johnson. it was
sent to me for my Sons flying record and his serial number was on it, but it
was not my sons for it was for the South Pacific. So then I knew it could
not be for my him. for he did not fly in the South Pacific. So Naturally it
makes me wonder from all this tangled infommation if it really is him and
I am sure you can understand and appreciate my positon as I do. I am sure the
Gov't does try hard to be sure of these identification and I am trying to be-

lieve they are right in my c2se. but they have furnished little or no proof
of it. o

Thark you for the inquirey you sent to Washington regarding the marker
for my Son but I don't believe I sent in the application

Sincerely yours
P.S. The second part of my Sons ;
name was not Edward Vrs M, C. Johnson -

Station A "
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TCNYP GR 293 Johnson, Rayriond E. 2 November 1949
2nd Lt 0711213

Mrs, Mary C, Johnson _
Station A Ceneral Delivery
Dallas, Texas

Dear Mrs, Johnsong

: I received your letter of 26 October in which you make certain inquiries
coneerning the return of the remains of your late son, 2nd Lt. Raymond E,
Johnson, 0711213, %

Lt. David A, Crove, the escort who accompanied the remains of your late
son to his final resting place considered it an henor and a privilege to be
selected as the escort for the remains of your honored sen, I do not know
why Lt. Grove referred te your late son as Raymond Edward Johnson because
the records in this office indicate the name of your son as Raymond I,
Johnson, 2nd Lt., 0711213, U, S, Army Air Force, The full name of your
son is not given in these records, In other words, I do not know what the
middle ititial nE® stands for,

The records giving the details concerning the manner in which your late
son met his death or the manner in which the identification was established
are not available here, Your letter will be forwarded to the Office of The
Quartermaster General where this information is available and a reply will
be sent directly to you. .

I want to assure you that the confidence you have placed in the Govern-
ment in returning the remains of your late son to you is not misplaced, The
next of kin is not requested to indicate his desire concerning final disposi=-
tion of remains unless identification is established beyond the least shadow
of a doubt., I sincerely hope the Office of The Quartermaster General will
give you a satisfactory reply.

Please do not hesitate to call on me again if I may be of any further
service to you,

Sineerely yours,

G, He BARE
GOMOI’ QMG
Chief, AGR Division
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RAS/vew/1B735/5551
16 June 1948

AG @Y DEAD (16 Jun 18)

MEMORANDUM TO: Officer in Charge, Casualty Section,
' Fersonnel Actions Branch, AGO

SUBJECT: - Reports of Deatﬁf,)

1. The following-named personnel of the Air Corps were reported
missing in action, over Germany, 12 December 194k, while in flying pay
status, by ETO Shipment No. 289, and were presumed dead as of 13 December
1945, under the provisions of the Missing Persons Act (SR&D Case No. 4886):

5
2d Lt Bayard V. Ginn 0719919 3
2d Lt __Raymond E. Johngon 0711213
T Sgt “Rbraham XK. Gallop 12 i
T Sgt Joseph T. Schiavone 33670634

2. Missing air Crew Keport No. 11338, states that the persons
named above, and Stx-others, whose status is not under consideration herein,
comprised the crew of R-24J aircraft Number 42-50662, engaged on an opera-
tional mission to Hanau, Germany, on 12 December 1944. The report also
states that at 1201 hours, while over the target this plane was hit by flak,
blew up and disintegrated; that no parachutes were observed, and that no
search was made. The crew report contains @ statement made by lst Lieu-
tenant Darold L. Shutt, 0772234, Air Corps, of the crew of an accompanying
aircraft, which reads as follows, in pertinent part:

"1 was flying in aircraft 42-50991, in the first section of the
389th Bombardment Group (H) on the mission of 12 December 19ik.

We were on the bomb run, about one (1) minute before bombs away,
when the lead ship, 42-05582 made two violent edrrections with
very, very steep banks causing the high right element leader
42-50548 to make a violent bank to the left. Aircraft 42-50662,
apparently dropped below aircraft 42-50548 in order to stay in
'some kind of formation. My attention was directed away from the
aircraft as we were concentrating on the bomb run, After bombs
away, when I again picked up aircraft 42-50662, the plane was

in flames, the tail section behind the waist windows was fall-

ing off, the right wing was in flames, and the #3 engine was

gone. Immediately thereafter the entire nose section exploded.

No chutes were observed."

3. The members of this crew who are not under consideration herein,
have been reported as shown below:
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"AG 704 DEAD (lélJun 48)

as lst Lt Kagan, Myron H. 0823612
2d Lt Baker, lester G., Jr. 0723929
S Sgt Foshey, EKichard H. 31068914
S Sgt Hartley, Joseph, Jr. 33790487
S Sgt Skinner, Marvin W. 19147119
S Sgt Yacona, Frank 36670995

KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA

b. 5 Sgt Foshey"and S Sgt Skinner were reported killed in action upon
the recovery of their remains by American Graves Registration personnel, Lieu-

tenants Kagan and Baker and S Sergeants Hartley and Yacona, were reported killed

in action on the basis of information shown in Captured German records, as in-

dicated elsewhere herein,

: 4. Captured German record KU 3460 reports the downing of a Liberator
type aircraft number 250662 [This corresponds with the serial number of sub- 3

Ject plane except that the first digit is not showg7, at 1205 hours, 12 Decem~- -

ber 1944, at Rueckingen near Hanau. The following information is shown on

the record:

a. The plane which had been hit by flak, disintegrated in midair
and the torn an tilated remains of part of the crew were scattered over

Rueckingen, for whom mo identification information was found.

»

.b. Seven dead are reported as Buried in Grave 11, Langenselbold
Cemetery, County of Hanau, Lieutenants Baker and Kagan and Sergeants Hartley

and Yacona, are shown as identified dead.

are listed with no status indicated.

Lieutenant Ginn and Sergeant Foshey

c. Uonald L. Hein, a member of the crew of another plane shot down
that day is also listed as dead. (Captured German record AV 2377/45 shows that
It is not indicated where his body

Sgt Hein tried to escape and was shot).
is interred. .

5. The Burial HReport pertaining to 5 8zt Skinner, reports that his
remains were recovered one mile southwest of Hanau, Germany.
states that the body was dismembered and both legs were missing at the knee,
The Burial Keport pertaining to S Sgt Foshey reports that his remains were
recovered at Hanau, Germany. MNeither of these burial reports mention that
the bodies were recovered from the mass grave in Langsenselbold Cemetery.

The report also

6. The foregoing reveals that the subject aircraft which had been
subjected to enemy anti-aircraft fire left its formation, while aflame,
No parachutes were observed and there

exploded and disintegrated in mid air.

-t
v




AG 704 DEAD (16 Jun 48)

are no known survivors of the subject plane. Captured German records re-
garding this plane report the death of seven of the crew, revealing that

the bodies were interred in a mass grave in the cemetery of Langsenselbold,
Germany. German records identify four of the dead, list three of the

crew members, with no status indicated, and make no mention of the remain-
der of the crew. Only one of the persons, named in paragraph 1, (Lieutenant
Ginn) is shown on the German records and no status is indicated opposite

his name. It is apparent from the German records that the explosion and
disintegration of the aircraft prevented the assembly and identification

of all of the crew members, and it is also possible that lack of positive
identification of individual bodies prevented the Germans from showing the

' status of three of the persons listed upon their report. Inasmuch as no
parachutes were seen to leave the plane it is concluded that the subject
persons were killed in the explosion or crash of their plane, in which their
six fellow crew members also perished. b

7. It is recommended, therefore, that pursuant to the provisions of
Section 9, Missing lFersons Act, the foregoing information be accepted as
an official report of death, and that a casualty report be initiated stating
that the person®—named in paragraph 1, above, were killed in action in
Rueckingen, near Hanau, Germany, on 12 Decamber l9bh, while in flying pay
status, when their plane exploded and disintegrated in mid-air. The systemat
will be processed in accordance with Paragraph 2b, OUperations Eulletin 35,
1945. The casualty report and official report of death will include the
following statement: o ~

Finding of Ueath has been issued previously under Section 5,

Public Law 490, 7 March 1942, as amended, showing presumed

date of death as 13 December 1945. This "Report of Death"

based on information received since that date, is issued in

accordance with Section 9 of said Act and its effect on prior

payments and settlements is as provided in Section 9.
Systemat will be routed to Notification sub-unit for notification
Station and place of death: European Theater.

%/ ROLFE A. SAULS CONCURRED:
Investigator
SANFORD COFFIN
Captain, AGD .
0IC, Determination Unit
APPROVED: Recommended action will be taken,

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY: .

EARLE E. EWING
Lt. Colonel, AGD

Copy for: 0IC, Casualty Section
OQNG, Memorial Division Personnel Actions Branch, AGO
3
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' DATE
IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST 5 Oct. 1948

UNKNOWN X—- NO. OR OTHER DESIGNATION CEMETERY PLOT ROW RAVE

UNENOWN X-5374 NEUVILLE, BELGIUM X 10 ‘///’ 237
TDENTIFIED AS

/JOEHSON. RAYMOND E. 2nd Lt.,  0-711213
I TEM : FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE
WOATE AND PLACE OF DEATH o o= o= = o o o i ' =
CRUSE OF DEATR s i) s i s ok o ke e, |
DERTAL CHART @s 4 o v ) b | oo s am Y
COLOR HAIR = }
ESTIMATED HEIGHT o == e = o ww 00 o= = | = o= = X g
ESTIMATED WEIGHT
SCARS, FRACTURES, ETC.
B ORI e o B e o o b i X "REJ" found on clothing.
SHOE 5 IZE
TEFE DLOTHANG . o 1 v g g0 i ol s’ i -=w-X ¢
IDENTIFICATION TAG k.
PERSONAL EFFECTS
STATEMENT OF CIVILIANS * = = = = = - -~ X
ENEMY RECORDS  ® = = = = = = = = - - X
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TAG
PAY BOOK (EM/OFF.)-
SIGNED STATEMENT OF IDENTITY
* MACR states plane wase seen to crash nean Hanau, Germasny - -/ 50~ 8'N 8% 56' E

Burial report showe remains recovered,,mass grave of 7, at Rueckinge 10'N 9° 00! B
German records state 7 dead buried in cemetery of Langenselbold - -~ [50°11'N 9 0Z' E

REMARKS In grave 1ll. However, investigation showed no grave 1l in Langenselbold.
Statements by Germans indicates the casunaltiee from aircraft # "250662" buried in
Rueckingen. The Burgomeister stated one of the deceased was identified as "Oberst
Packrat Vn Grinn.". It is believed the name refers to Bayard V. Ginn, the navigator.

Aircraft #42-50662 was carrying a crew of 10 at the time of the erash. The 10
crew members were KIA. Six (6) have been identified.(SEE MACR). Cases for Co-Pilot
Johnson, 2nd Lt. Ginn, and T/Sgt. Schiavone are being submitted simultenefously (under
separate cover). One crew member is unaccounted for. German records indicate one
member of the crew was wounded and teken to a hospital. I% is believed the man is
T/Sgt. Gallop, for whom no burial peport has been received. Dental records for T/Sgt.
Gallop were compared with chart for Unknown X~5376, with negative results. -

The casualties resulting from the crash of aircraft #42-506882 were the only
Americans burled in cemetery of Rueckingen, according to the records of this office.

with the crew members of aireraft 42-50662.
LY

Mark H-4562~16 wes found on clothing (drawers). This marking cannot be associated |

OQMG FORM 24 48 12144
b 21 JUN 48 1908 ‘

it
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1. FILE UNDER NO, 293 - JOHNSON, Raymond E. (0 711 213) ik
SYNOPSIS | Rt |

1 2. TYPE OF DOCUMENT:  Letter 3. DATE: 4 Tov. 1947 - (E St
Qe 4 TROM - W, AGRC, EA, #O 58, U. 5. Army “
‘. 5. TO: L be) " (c S % | , ‘[i |
- 6. SUBIECT: Identificetion of Unknown Decessed
| ' "\\ ‘ :—

! |:":l‘ ] ) "

s

- 1

".?_' I’-I' ‘

i ey,

.',' e ——

(2% ~ " i

i i L } s

B 7. DOCUMENT FILED 293 - GRS Buropean (Ident.)

k- UNDER NO. R .

(R )

1,

Iy

: ‘msb : !

s ko

% INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings information as follows:

& 1, File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed. !

: 2. Appropriate term, such as: “‘Itr,”” “memo,” ‘st ind," etc. /

3. Date of Document. s ]
. 4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable. ] S o Ay
k, 6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter. '
- 7. File classification under which the document is filed. ;

CROSS-INDEX SHEET
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QUOMF 293
Johnson, Rny-nud l.,gfnl:l) Circumstances surrounding death
Casualty Section Memorial Division - 26 March 1948 BROWN
Family Relations Unit 0Qin EX 4127
Room 1A, 686 A i s
Pentagon Building ' St |

: 1. Porwarded herewith for reply to so much t-_hereofumhimtoi
your office are copies of letters as indicated below. ,

2. Correspondent has been informed of this reference.

. Cy 1tr dtd 5 Mar '48
ﬁ)
amg

|

C RBC J

2 Incls. { ol :
Ll OF td 11 Jan 148 | .} |
w/cc OQMO reply 3
3
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

e s4 |

: VAL

Analyst Typist Reviewer ~ Hodifications |

i

: leh'o 2, peds 7150
- ¥ ¥ Hisﬂ- N
Addressee: (Trs) _MM el
: ' : ; ; elationship
State < L e 7 M&@/u{
City,State o e éﬁ'{é‘g : e 147
_ A : ‘Date letter :
Cemetery § ‘
Temporary:
Permanent: & ke '
, Plot "Row Gr ~ Cem. Mame or No. City Country
PARAGRAPHS '~ ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- MODIFICATIONS —-
(sequence) -

:quepaoag




e ———

13526

in accordance with D.O.

_E_)g_classified

e W

QUOMF 293
Johnson, Raymond E,.

PBNO'HJ.Z’J.B Q :

Mrs. M. C. Johnson
Station A, General Delivery
Dallas, Texas

Dear Mrs. Johnson: :
3
. Your letters pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Second
Lieutenant Raymond E. Johnson, have come to my attention.

Although no conclusive information is available as to the recovery
and the identification of the remains of your son, remains have baen recover-
ed and interred in the United States Mlitary Cemetery Meuville-en-Condrosz,
Belgium, which may be those of your loved one. An investigation is now being
conducted in order $o determine, beyond a shadow of a doubt, the identity of
those remains. Upon the conclusion of this investigation, you will be inform-
ed of the results. f

I must advise you that the Covernmént does not contemplate returning
the remains of all unknown servicevwen from those countries where American
Cemeteries have been permanently established.

Copies of your letters have been forwarded to the Adjutant General for
direct reply relative to the circumstances surrounding the death’of your son
inasmuch as that office has jurisdiction over such matters. i

May I extend my sympathy to you in your great loss.
/ ,
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’TO: IﬁéﬁtifiéétiﬂﬁLSSGtiﬁq

Case Wame _

'Request situation pa?agraph and cemetery if a@};opriate, applicable to
this case.

Plesss note letter dated 1 Decembeir 1947 ~ T“I’J' et

A Go:rru'.
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HEADQUARTERS

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN AREA

APO 58 U S ARMY

RRE 293.3 ; 1 December 1947

SUBJECT: Burial Information

-~

TO t The Quartermaster General
Weashington 25, D.C.

1. BSeveral inquiries have bsen received by this headquarters 5

s requesting information on behalf of lrs. M.C.nggggﬁp, Station 4,
General Delivery, Dallas, Texas, concerning k ? 2d Lt Raymond E.

JOHNSON, 0«711213. 3 S - s
LA . o

2+ Report of Interment indicating that Lt Johnson is buried in the
U.S.- M111t3{z~Cemetery JNeuville-en-fondroz Plot X, Row 10, Grave 237,
was forwarded to-your office under Transmittal Letter No., 2545 dated
7 November 1947, “
PR

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:
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- W g 0-THR/S
cation Data.
i 5 AGO 26 Sep 1947
Washingten 25, D, C. St. Louis 20, MNe. Verlo-G ;
_l‘ g ATTENTION: Larkin r.'
) 1. In compliance with your teletype request of 22 September 197, QW 615

Mac Farland, there are inclosed AGRAC Forms 1-380 and all available demtal charts for *
eight of the men referred to. 4

i 2. 201's on file in this branch for Raymond E, Johnsen, 0-711 213, are not
V' complete. Information requested is mot available. B L g At |
% |
: 3. n;cneomshwthatuhnl.nxd_n_n 7 040 109, was honorably discharged ;
ma.mm.satsmaunm,cwh ','r,indiam, at which time he gave f
|| his address for future reference as Insko, Kentucky. \;~ |
5 3 4
i FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL: r%: |
_ b |
r R 25 Dumfww {

ﬁ) (1277 mp
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X\ / FLYING PERSONNEL DENTAL IDENTIFICATION FORM
' Office of the Dental Surgeon

ARF Sk 258
4

Station
S ONhSon, Ny mond L. nd LT - M2l
}znq Myl v Rank ASN
2 2l [ Y Y/ de & -
Orgamzanon Age Service Date
Pl — Cosuar
eronautica atin
- . ¢ i,/hl ] L e/r‘

B NF SR 2 F 2 gLy BN g & s

AlX | A4,
saaecssiaaisssnan
OOV YVOOSEIRS

DEDOOOUT WOSSTID
IR 99,997 QQQQQ@@Q

X A

6 IS 14 13 /12 1 m% y i 7, VN P AT /¢ ¢ X /4

o
OCCLUS!ONA/M CALCULUS U_/ylf PERIODONTOCLASIA V& st € FOCI SUSPL.CTED 4’45_ e
ANOMALIES, OTHER CONDITIONS, REMARKS :

i// var/-yJ A/0 JPdce of /é L L™

Ke = Kle

A9 nem-viTs/

QUTLINE CARIES ON DIAGRAM OF TEETH
CHART FILLINGS ON TEETH, INITIAL THE TYPE IN SPACE ABOVE AND BELOW/
AS G-gold, A-amalgam, S-synthetic, O-oxyphosphate

CHART ALL SUBSEQUENT FILLINGS

NONRESTORABLE CARIOUS TEETH BY /

MISSING NATURAL TEETH BY X

TEETH REPLACED BY DENTURE I X X X

TEETH REPLACED BY FIXED BRIDGE D
APPROVED /2 obid Y J]u 2 / f
StationDental Surgeon £ Q‘ " Examinifg Dental Officer g
‘,/ 7 REPROOUCT IR MATOON, n-év/-




|
|
el |
\ )
N
UNCLASS IF IED o
[#
=] PRIGRITY :
¢94° g
| 5
HQ EUCOM FRANKFURT GERMANY aucnammm *
MULT IPLE ADDRESS 4
2

WW‘MMMMME“MMIfM“‘
REOURAD WILLIAM CHARLIE LOVE THREE SEVEN ZERO EIGHT SEVEN

SPECIAL lﬂ)ll’f FIgST ummmnw EIGNT TWO THREE SiX
ummnmmmmumunwam

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

AGRC 116% 1S MC-IN 60670 (26 APR 47)

wCL 37087
UNCLASS IF IED /]
m 3““ O-J. m‘. / |

F ’
GRAVES REGISTRATION EA 20 MAY 47  MAJOR, GMC, MEM DIV z /
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Declassified in accorda

L nce with D.O :

. 13526

":‘ .y Mg w E. 15 N 1947
ﬁl QUARTEHMASTER GEWERAL

) Mrs, ¥, C, Johnson
{ / Stetion A e

,+ Dear Mrs, Johnson

~ Your letter addressed to the Department of Stat :
;.,-f to your son's grave overseas has been forwarded to t;h of fice t:v“l:}r.g

_ sincerely wishes that it could
4 favorable reply relative to pllgrimages to the Audeuﬁrgmm‘ o
/ abroad, MhmaMﬁofluMatﬂphumm
tery, for the purpose of visiting the graves of deceased
be sponsored at governmental

can

ntal expense. The law under _the Gover
%’%‘;i mmmm%% “'.;:-‘
» ¢ egislation for this purpose has since enacted,

Sincerely yours,

i

Colonel, QMC :
g

(Kincheloe 71088)

o & e = S
L.-dtr (no date) fm Mrs, M. C. Johnson, Station A, Dalla Texas
wbrsm. Moﬁo:h. du!. t ﬂd i“ : ‘,’ t..‘to :
expres re to t ’ '
l’l. . her son's grave, the late Lt,

;8

2, Advised W, concerni
Lo B ./b policy ng prugrhngu to the American

==
-
—
A

NSTALT TYINON3R

e '!‘N Lh 8

wy



De

classified in ac;:érdénée W_i;h D.O. 1§§36%

B

- QuGML 293

it., Johnson, Raymond B,
15 May 1947

 QUAKTERUASTER GRAERAL

RO & S
Dallas, Texas
Dear Mrs. Johnson:

Your letter addressed to the Department of State regarding a visit g
o your son's grave overseas has been forwarded to this office for reply.

-mnmuummunmamdtmm
mumu-usmmmmqm.u-mmu
uwu"ﬁ-:.

Sincerely yours,

: /1%
eek GEO, W, HINMAN, JR. Ra’

Colonel, QMC
FOR RECORD ONLY: (Kincheloe 71088) Memorial Diviston

1. Ltr (no date) frm Mrs. M. C. Johnson, Station A, Dallas, Texas
requesting mremtion_ concerning Gold Star Mothers!' mit- to g;am
mi.mmldng. the desire to visit her son's grave, the late Lt,

2. Advised Mrs. Johnson W/D without funds to finance trip, and that
if the Gold Star Mothers are going eas, will be at their o:m expense,

i o

S — e —— - e ———
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. _13526J3

% AIR MALL
MR 293 ,
44 Raymond E. e
‘90&-0 o NSRS 28 APR 1947
SUBJECT: Additiona) Information That Lead to the Recovery ~
mmnuuu.rm:'mumrw
- imerican Graves Registration Command
Area
APO 887, o/o Postmaster %
New York, New York
1. There is attached hereto ORMG Form 371 (covering all avail-
addition to W information """""‘I individaals | \
NAAE GRACE SERJAL NC. '\
Johmson, Raymond E. Sscond Lieutenant 0 7T A3

2. nummwnmmmu

furnished this office in accordance with the provisions
M,b.am,mnmlﬂo

ﬂm,l!lh

v‘ﬁ f 3.26
HARTIN G, BIIER = @ PR
Major, CMCS e ’ \ %
= = _ i ‘ﬁ =

AIR MAIL




rr — o _xm,.f‘“ir‘. S 7
quIqssified in accordance with D.O. 13526-L é; N
AFPPA-14 (10 4pr 46) MACR NO. o

AR DEPARTVENT
“.ASHINGTON

TMPORTANT: This report will be compiled in triplicate by each Army
Air Foreces organization within 48 hours of the time an
airctaft is officially reported missing.

1. ORGANTZATION: ILocation: AAF 1k, APO . _Command. or Air Force VIEE AR
rroUr  389th Bemb (H) s SQUADRON BEeD! TACHN TN T e——
2. SPECIFY: Point of Departure AAF ,__le!l s Course
: Tntended Destination_ HANAU, GERMANY ; Type of Nission OPBRATIONAL
3. . WEATKER CONDITIONS AND VISIBILITY AT TIME OF CFASE OR “WEEN LAST REPCRTED:
10/10's undevcast enroute, with a break in the clouds ab target .
4. GIVE: (a) Date_&&_ﬂ{‘ime_ _3 And location of last known A

whereabouts of missing aircraft :
(b) Specify whether ( ) Iast sighted; { } Iast contacted by radio;
( ) Forced downj; ( ) Seen to Crash; or ( ) Information not available.
ATRCRAFT TAS LOST, OR IS BELIEVED TO I'AVE BEEN LOST, AS A EESULT OF (Check

PR

only one: ( Y~nemy Aircraft; ( ) Enemy Anti-Aircraft; ( X Other Circumstances

as follows Flamd hit by flak, blew up, and disintegrated ‘
6. ATRCRAFT: Type, ModSl and Series Beglg 4  ; AAF Serial lo. WAeDObGe
7. ENOETES: Tvpe, Model and Series_  NONE ; AAF Serial No, (a)

P 138767 __(b)___P 138738 (c) #1308 (d)_PAMPES
8. TNSTALLED WEAPONS (Furnish below Make, iype and Serial Number)

(a)__13037 (b) % _(e) % rd)ﬂ

(c] ADOONTE __ (£) (g (h)
9. TFE PERSONS LISTED BELO" uEFE REPORTED AS: (a) Battle Casualty Xx

or (b) Non-Battle Casualty f Tl

10. NUVEER OF PERSONS ABOARD AIRCRAFT: Crew M : Passengers @& Total 10

(Starting with pilot, furnish the following particulars: If more than 1l

persons were aboard aircraft, list similar particulars on separats sheet

and attach originalto this form). '

Name in Full % gerial
Crew Position (Last Name First Rank wlugber Status

1. Ppilot ' Nyren H, m_% KIA
2, SUP it ‘ DED e
o , : : o
r "*—W"—‘—"“'

15. IDNTIFY BELOY TFOSE PGRSONS WHO ARE B LILVED TQ HAT

S T FAVE IAST KNO LEDCE OF =~
ATRCRAFT, AND CHECK APPFOFRIATE COLUVH TO INDICATE BASIS FOR SAMES

art




FOIIOWING STATEMENTS: \a) Parachutes were used
walking away from scene of crash ; or

e

De_c!qssified in accordance wi‘th D.O._13-526-L .
A———— : L
WD, Hq AAF, washington, Yissing Air Crew Report.
' Contacted Saw
Name in Full Serial | DA last Saw. Forced
(1ast Neme First) TFank Number padio Sighted Crash 1Lending
3. : ' : - : = TRt
13, IF PUFSONMEL ARE RELISVLD T0 FAVE SURVIVeD, ANSUER YOS 40 Ok CF Tth o

c
s (b) Persons were sten

(c) &ny othgrfreﬁson (3pecify)

ATTACT EYRWITNESS DESCRIPTION

OF CRASH, FORCED LANDING, CR OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES

. PRRTAINING TO MISSING LIRCRAFT. : X
)

. ATTACH AERIAL PHOTCGRAFE,
10CALTION “HERE AIRCFAFT WA OT SHEN.
ATTACE A& DESCRIPTION OF THE EXTENT OF SEARCH, IF A

(AF) CHART, OR SKETCH, SHOVING APPROXTVLATE

Y, N

D OIVEN NAME, RaNK

AND SERIAL NUMBER CF

———

OFFICER IN CHARGE HERE __ NOWR. -

»

Donald Ue Palmblad
(Sipnature of Freparing

DONALD D, PALMBIAD
_ Gaptey ACs, Statisticsd Officer,

Officer)

REMARKS 1




e ks o <

Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526/

| DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVEED OR IDENTIFIED
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) " | GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
JORKSON, IANAD B. afia 0Ty
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER (If applicable)
564 Bowd Sq. 309 Bomb Sy. white Protestant
; : 18 232 528
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD
HEIGAT WEIGH R EYES [ W SHOE SIZE b
$t g 160 Has— Mlends -
DENTAL CHART
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT § Ses 13
8. 7 & 5 4 3 2 g g e
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
lex U TR | Y O | SRR Bew . Wagenaon
—
X =Extracted = 0= Carlous 1=~Carlous Non-Restorable
\ "
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
dgm: 22
B.Gk #11338 attached.
EI. over lemau, Usresny

SEEL

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—40865-1

eSS

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELme—
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with D.0. 13526,

Declassified in accordance
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FROM: AMBRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND AFO 68 US ARMY
DIV REF AGRRS 208e9~(15) 26/15442
00 AGUR ‘
CRYC
REF NR AGRC ONE ONE SIX FOUR ,
mmummmmmmmmmxxmnmmm;& 3
ONi: SIVEN APRIL POUR SEVEN GMA FIRS? LISUTENANT MYRON TOW KACAN ZERO EIGHT 10 THRI

SIX ONE TWO AND BEVEN CHEW MEMBERS PD CAHFI FD RED AGRRE ODBLL
Y T—

- e ‘
o W AW N
: © De T G 28168 2
ACTION @
MO IN HO ___ 60670




W‘ = A - _ e S ————— = e s ”_”,,;'*7*,“7;’

p_eclqssified in accordance with DO .’L352_6Lj

L__' =

cMe 80
26 APRIL 1947 18917

FROM; AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRAT ION COMMAND APO 58 US ARMY

DIV REF AGRRE 293.9 (1B) 1544z
TO;  AGWAR

GRNC

REF NR AGRC ONE ONE SIX FOUR
UNCLASS IF IED PD REFERENCE RADIO WILL IAM CHARL IE LOVE THREE EIGHT E IGHT
TWO THREE CMA ONE SEVEN APRIL FOUR SEVEN CMA FIRST LIEUTENANT MYRON %
HOW KAGAN ZERO EIGHT TWO THREE SIX ONE TWO AND SEVEN CREW MEMBERS PD
CAHF | PD END AGRRE ODELL

FROM _AGRC__PARIS _
MSG NO _AGRC 1164

D. T. G. _251544 z
ACTION _ _QMC LA
MC IN NO _60670

LI ST SIS NP CAP I VT -

Aipe




-Déclassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

Johnson, Raymond E. y
SN 0 711 213 syl

A 22 April 1947
Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mr. and lirs. Ben F,” Johnson
Station A, General Delivery i
Dallas, Texas

M Hro and h'.. JM

This office is desirous of furnishing you the latest informstion £
. Gonecerning the attempt 0 recover the remains of your son, the late
" Second Lieutenent Raymond E. Johnson.

Although an official report of burial for your son has not, at the
present time, been received, informution obtalned from captured enemy
records indicates that the remains of crew members of the plane, on which
your son loat his life, were interred in the Cemetery at Langenselbold,
Cermany. In aneffort to verify this information, a radiogram has been
dispatched to the“Americun Graves Registration Command requesting that an
investigation be made concerning this reported burial and that this office
be furnighed a full report of their findings.

tumummmtmmuummnnwm\ob-
cate the remains of your loved one, and that such effort will continue until
every posaible resource has boen exhausted. When a report of interment is
received for your son, yoa will be further advised, \
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:. Declass;f:ed in accordance W|th D 0. 13526

""HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF & ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

o

See reverse side for instructions in the use of this form l DUE, HOUR AND DATE {
1 2 3 4 5 f
No. | FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE t
8 R&R ILiaison| 21 293 Johnson and Crew :
Branch | Branch (April ; :
Congres+ lMem Div [1947 ference is made to attached copy of radio® and i
sional |- 371 - Letters dispatched to the field on all crew
Section “members of subject decedent not recovered and buried.
Mem. Div ) Tn addition a letter to the NOK was prepared and dis- # |
patched this date (copy attached)y ‘ n
g {
' Request that upon completion of action by your ‘
branch file be returned for supepse pending incoming
b answer radio. . !
i kS l
i
FOLAROS
g b2, *T( s ka8 o

P %%

o

o

|
Vquicies, LA L SR woss j
e, Mauin- LU ) Wisas 4
Yo bvo &&_)J‘; sed G : 1l
drasy « 0@ ‘v Cd3eg
= SQ W& &S\Y‘Qﬁ&&&n—\
tan 4 SG\I-Q_M\ ® — a &cﬁ%&
uu\(‘eme_hé And s AR | 3
&QU&«.@*—A \m@w%m 6“@
sdws plans evss, \ &
‘\"ts““*-“ RAC AN wie
Q\c*&- & Q\M

\humw Q_}LI

m%z&v 6530 Ld¥ R
alay 'Ttl,f,z@/m S eyt B ;i&..

Cfr )(L‘J«
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

v 16—49650-1




Declassnf edin accordance with D.O. 1352

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is the only transmittal form authorized for use among the several elements of Offioa of Tho Qua!brmuw" )
General. As of 1 September 1946 all similar forms, i. e., iﬂ‘hof various sizes, colors, and shapes, were discontinued;
remainmg supplies of old forms will be turned in to tho Chlbf)zGaneral Admmistrativa jemcu Division, for d&ﬁﬁh -

oy ‘ ! AL T VRN 55 @8 R

2. 'Cop{es wiu Mor-m‘mmy origfnll. R at ' ’ L Sl

e P e e R
- Messagas addrelwd-'b The Quqrternmter w vgtilﬂ be signed by the DIVISION Chlef IN PERSON uﬂieal he*lt
abaent. in which case tho signature of his mo iftistant will be accepted. . . 72 Sy

iy

(/4. Due hours and dates q; entered by the W%Gaml &dm;matratwe Services Division, Mﬁnﬁ
: 2 mrrmondencer, oras used by TQMGM%!@QII Chiefs for dead line purpous. will be met in all

|}

by kel 1

‘I"

& Uué of wlum‘u of form: Column 1, ‘:Nq,. «gtlﬁm’tpr enters the number “1"* as his ontry suhlaquent mesmpja are
numhgréd' unally in column 1. Column * "Frqm enter Dmslon uf‘erﬂiﬂcatmn (ahbfawatsd} or, wdﬂ:l
enter Division identification PLUS bﬁm,ﬁ’# section. Column 3, "'To,"” same instruction as for column 2- ame of
officer or cwilraq may be added where disirdblef ‘Column 4, '‘Date,” spell out month, e. g. 6 Sept( 46. Cbiumn B\
"Mbasiﬁe present succintly and accurately whatever you wish to say. Use full width of sheet wheq message goes far
enough down sheet. Q&ar entries in Wﬂnu 1,2,3, and 4. Use one side of sheet only. Sign st end of
"messm “enter phone a:mrmbm m;uamg. thon mmedu.teiy hehw. draw line eomptotet / a :
b o O S
. Use of gyﬂwtritér is NOT required.
. < ,‘ ; ¥ i
. Division chief forwardmg langthy plportlo TQMG will brief background action in concise rnanner in Im
~so that TQM g will nqt be faroed to wmtime reading nonessential |nformat|on ‘ \ £

’ (i

8. Questions as gb use of this form nnd »rohud matters wili be directed to the Executive Officer, Office MTQP&?:. ,, 5
! R~ s T,
3 i 3 R = ".‘/ i

§.Ty 2 q_-: o e



4y - X7
MEM DIV REP REC BR MAJ RILEY EXT 72862 - _
CO AGRC PARIS PRANCE =
* PRIGRITY Qq
wed 36823 G‘;\
MO CUCOM FRANKTURY GERMARY Wil
TiPLE ADDRESS /

FROM GMOMR REOURAD WiLLIAM CHARLIE LOVE THREE SEVEN ZERO EI1GWT
SEVEN

SPECIAL (NQUIRY FARST LT MYRON WOW KAGAN 2ERD EIGHT TWO THAEE SiX
OME TWO CMA SECOND LT RAYMOND EASY JOWNSON ZERO SEVEN OML OME TwO
THEEE CMA SECOND LT BAYARD VICTOR GINN ZERO SEVER ONE NINE NINE ONE
NINE CMA SECOMD LY LESTER GEORGE BARKER JUNIOR ZERO SEVEN TWO THAEE
NINE TWO WINE CMA TEC SGT JOSEPM TARE SCHIAVONE THAEE THREE $iX SEVEN
ZEROSIX THREE FOUR OMA TEC SOT ABRAWAM ABLE GALLOP ONE TWO ZERO MiME
ZERO FOUR S1X SEVEW CMA STAFF SGT JOSEPH WARTLEY THREE TWAEE SEVEN
NINE ZERO FOUR EIGHT SEVEN CMA AND STAPF SGT FRANK YACONA THREE 51X
SiX SEVEN ZERO NINE WINE FIVE REPORTED MISSING IN ACTION ONE TWO




-."jDeclqssified in accordance with D.O. 13'326?'

-

MAJ RILEY EXT 72262

MEN DIV REP REC

PRIGRITY
weL 37087

COUNTY HANAU GERMANY CMA mmmmnmunq
OTMER INFORMAT 10N PD FORMS THREE SEVEN OME TO FOLLOW

g
FOR THE GUARTERMASTER GEMERAL

WL 37e87

ol wamyr e S




_ HEADQUARTERS!

AMERICAY GRAVES REGISTRATION GOMMAND
L TN EUROPEAN THEATER AREA
f ' APO 887 88y

| \

[ RRE 203.3 { ﬁ k 25 March 1947

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Inquiries

--

0 1 The Quartermaster General -

\ »
Washington 25, D.C. i A
\
} \ ‘ !
l. The inclosed 6 lettersof inquiry m forwarded for whatever

action you may deem appropriate. %

2. The inguirers have been advised that the information they
roquest may be given out only by your ofﬂp.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

xR
e

N

Incls: 6 |
1= 1ltr fr Miss Laeven dtd 28 Feb 47 {;
2= Ltr fr Mr. Murray dtd 9 Feb 47
8- Ltr fr Mrs Thoma dtd 4 March 47 W
4= Ltr fr Mrs Johnson dtd 30 Jan 47— @
6= Ltr fr Miss 'a..m“ l_l (b : G
6~ Ltr fr Mr Henroye dtd 1 lnrok&. @\
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"Elassiei- accordance with D.O. 13526

¥ e 3

« DALAS TEXAS — [ — 30""4‘7
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D ecla—ss_ied ?acbda?ice with D.0. 1352 ;
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KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI PU‘M/CB/_fj
QUDKG - 337631 L February 1947

IN REPLY REFER TO

. i O 4 :
SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Property céz ?LZ._ (;ﬁ4£f;bd49¢%f

) 5
TO: The Quartermaster General l
Effects Sertion
" Depot Operations Branch = w10 -

Field Service Division
Washington 25, D. C.

1. Reference is made to lst Ind., this Bureau, 5 December 1946, on '

letter, y office, 25 November 1946, file QMGOD 2 regarding person%l
. effects o Raymond E. Johnson, 0-711213, 2nd Lt., AC eased.

——

e ——— o S P— T

2. Reply to Bureau tracer letter to Organization Records Branch, AGO,
at St. Louis, Missouri, indicates investigation conducted there falled to
reveal information relative to the missing property.

3. Mrs. Johnson, the mother, has been so informed, this date.
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 SANGER BROS.

Forwar d with Texas since 1857
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- QMDKG - 337631 (25 Nov 46) 1st Ind

. Kansas ﬂ&:@y ; Mimxar:!;, 5 Dfecambér 1946

TO: The Quartermas‘ber Gmeral, E‘fﬁe‘hs Section, Depob Oper%ieas E'anch,
: E:Lc&d Service Div‘iaion, mmingbon 25, B‘ Bs

B 1. No informtibn is avaﬁ.n:ble at t.hia Bureau relative to the items
about which Mrs. Johnson inquired. HNeither were they listed on eﬂicial
listing of effects rgceived heré fram his overseas organizatioﬁ. )

Organization Records Branch, St. Louis, Missouri, in an endeavor to obtain
further ipﬂormntion re].a‘bive to dispositim‘t p&de of the msamg Wclea. ¥

i o s Upem receipt of response, ytmr efﬁ.ab and Mrs. Jolma@wiu be
mtified :

: r'»on THE cam»mma‘amcma.

ARMY EF‘FMTS BUREAU, Kansas City Qua.rherma.atpr_ Depot 601 Hardosty Avenue,

2. Bureau tr&eer let.t;er us sent, this date, to The Adjmﬁt General, "

-
®
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Declassified in accordance with D.0. 135268
ppfnpaec — WAR DEPARTMENT

o7 ARMTY- VICE FORCES
WABHINGTON

-

MESSAGE FORM Date .25 Novembsr 1946

File No. QMGOD 293, Johnson, Reymond E., SN 0 711 213 TelephoneNo. 3821
Office of origin _OQMG FIELD SERVICE DEPOT OFR EFFECTS ... OMGOD
q (Division) (Branch) (Beotion) (Bymbeol)
Address anﬂ__a.nd__z._-_ﬂ_'u..,___S,-_-.W.._,-!Alh_ingio_n__aé.ﬁ.n,_ Co. ... Room No._._1632
T PRECEDENCE
o |7° \ng Officer __] WIRE OR RADIO ESSENTIAL MILITARY MAIL
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot Urgemt. 1 Al e e vy
601 Hardesty Avenue Prlorily........t... Special delivery......... oot
Kansas City 1, Missouri Boutine. .......f.. Ordinary e K-
ATTENTION: Effects Quartermaster Delerred... || Registored....... ...} .
B | [ Weekena | VBRI e
1 An X'd for preced
7 momgs 2o Tl prcodenc
MESSAGE:

1. There is inclosed for your information copy of letter from Mrs,
M. C. Johnson, Station A, General Delivery, Dallas, Texas, regarding the
nonreceipt of certain personal belongings of her son, the late Second
Lieutenant Raymond E, Johnson,

2. It is requested that an investigation be made to ascertain if
any of these effects can be recovered, It is further requested that
Mrs, Johnson and this office be advised of the results of the investiga-

tion, {
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
2 Inecls « EEGLEY
1. Oy ltr fm Major, QMC
Mrs, Johnson Assisgtant 3
2, Oy ltr dta
25 Nov 46

Y. §. GOYERNMENT PWINTING OFFICE 16— 32000-2
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Johnson, Reymond B. o
0 711 213 256 November 1946

Mrs, M. C, Johnson
Station A, General Delivery
Dallas, Texas i

Dear Mre, Johnson:

Your letter of recent date concerning son, the late
Second Lieutenant Raymond E, Johnson, has forwarded to this
office for necessary mction $o that portion which pertaine to
his personal effects. :

It is regretted that you have mot réceived all of your son's
personal belongings, This office is raquesting the Army Hffects
Bureau to make an investigation to ascertain if any of the articles
mentioned in your letter can be recovered. That Bureau will com-
municate with you direct vhen the investigation has been completed,

"\___ ")

If this offige can be of further assistance to you, do not hes-

itate to call on us.

POR THE QUARTHRMASTHR GENMRAL:
m;only yours,
‘B, KRGLEY

or, QMC
Assistant

e

—

-~
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‘Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526/
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3 25 November 1946
QHGOD 293, Johnson, Raymond B., SN 0 711 213 3821
0QMO FIELD SERVICE DRPOT OPR RFFI0TS QMGOD
2nd and T, Sts., S. ¥., Washington 25, D, O, 1632

Oommanding Officer

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansae City 1, Nissouri
ATTENTION: Effects Quartermaster

J'Aul'

1. There is inclosed for your information copy of letter from Mrs,
M. C. Johnson, Station A, General Delivery, Dallas, Texas, regarding the
nonreceipt of certain personal belongings of her son, the late Second
Lieutenant Raymond B, Johnson.

2., I% i requested that an investigation be made to ascertain if
any of these effects can be recovered, It is further requested that
Mrs. Johnson and this office be advised of the results of the investiga-
tion.

-

mmmmma

GUY B, KaoLEY
Major, QMO
Asnistant
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QMGMR 293
. Johnson, Raymond E.
SN 0 711 213

_/"/—".1\ 19 November 1946

-~

Veterans Administration
Washington 25’ D. C.

Gentlemen:

The inclosed copy of letter from Mrs, M. C. Johnson, Station A,
General Delivery, Dallas, Texas, is forwarded.to your office, for
necessary action regarding a flag in memory of her son, the ilto
Second Lieutenant Raymond E, Johnson.

The official records of this office show that Secend Lieutenant

Raymond E, Johnson, SN O 711 213, Air Cerps was born on 15 October
1922 uﬂdhd.onia-mmﬁﬂmtha{ his next of kin 1s Mr.
Ben Franklin Johnson, father, Station A, General Delivery, Dallas,

Texas,
+ Request that this office be advised of the action taken.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

JAMES L. PRENN B
1 Incl: ‘-301', QMC ~ =)
cpy ltr dtd 5 Nov hé Assistant oo s
- =
frm Mrs. M, C. Johnson & % e =
™ T B ——
= = “ "o
P - %‘3 e
el '5 Do oS
il R i v
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r’becl_ ssified in accordance with D.0. 13526
T (TP i MICE T S Tar T B = s Ui ], T 11
QuUGMR 293 -
Raymond E. o .
SN O 213 P "
e 7
* Addrees Reply To 19 November 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Attention: Memorial Division

Mrs. M. c- Johnson

Station A, General Delivery
Dallas, Texas

Dear Mrs, Johnson:

Mhtﬁmmﬂumnﬁ.ﬁnmww
Raymond E, Johnson, has been received in this office,

» The Veterans' Administration is authorised to issue a flag
of the United States to the next of kin of persomnel who died over-

seas while in the Military or Naval Service of the United States.
Therefore, a copy of your letter has been forwarded to that office

for necessary action.

Your inquiry concerning personal effects will be the subject of
a later communication, X

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yowrs,
JAMES L, PRENN
Major, QMC __
ol Assistany &
E - rwgs mb
/ g - Lt
/ = 3
- -
/ w2ty o &
/ & @ e
o0 = oo "~
/ £ Tow A O =
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. QUGYG 293
Johnson, Raymond E.
S8 0-711 213 it

' Address Reply To 23 September 1946
THAE QUARTERMASTEH CENERAL
" Attention: Memorial Division

¥rs. Mary C. Johnson
Station A, General Délivery ‘
Dallas, T : -~

Dear ¥rs. Johnson:

Your letter to an Overseas Theater Area concerning your son, the

late Second Lisutenant Raymond E. Johnson, has been referred to this .
.fflo.. :

Units of the American Graves Registration Service are now engaged
in searching eperations in an endeavor to locate the remains of deceased
Americans. As yet, however, no report has been received that your son's
remains have been discovered.

)

Information being utilized by these searching units includes data
gathered from captuled enemy records, from reports submitted by various
commanders as well as fellow soldiers, and from reports rendered after
the interrogation of returned prisoners of war.

I sincerely hope that this intensive search will result in the dis-
~covery and identification of your son's remains. Please be assured that

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to The Adjutant General for
direct reply relative to the number of your son's plane and for the names
and addresses of the crew members of planes 4295582 and 4250548,
also for the name and address of your son's dron leader, as that
affine has jurisdiction over matters of this nature.

 Please accept ny sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.
L _FOR THESE

LR TEPMASTER GEMERAL:
oo
;| 3 = i v
Sincerely pui’a mr
/ - el 3
J s <
£ B -
gh JAMES L. PREEN, . JLP
Major, QMC.. o =7 )
L um ‘D s (")'z ‘f/
L e




mmm,wl. a8 Tnd.
SN 0-711 213

—

WD, OQMG, Washington, D. C.

23 September 1946
T0: _

The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.

ce. P'ﬂlial.

'POR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

JAMES L. PRENN
Major, QMC

1 Incl. |

Cy 1tm dtd 27 Sept 46 hssistant

- c
= [ i

540

IRV |
g“v Mt




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

A U85 - nd o lof S sty Tersr gy ria T
ﬂ/f_ aﬂkpf,,:m Ry P 4 W"é; J‘?‘

7208 2y 8.\ o

" 4




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526
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ssified in accordance with D.O. 135

TELEPHONE INFORMATION RECORD
; , 26 July 1946
Ef ' 79&90‘rrﬂot1r1cation, AAF : Mr, Cagr.. |

Johneon, Raymond K. 0-711213
- \ ¥

No burial report.

Paresgrapht 14 B
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LT IL S TS y 4

Py 45 AP

II"I..I‘,’G. :m, m.
240 West Tth Street,

*  CASVALTY BRANCH
THF ADJVTANT GFNFRAL'S OFFICF
WASHINGTON,- D, C.

DFATH 7 1 3
AGPC‘ 201 Johnson E.
ASK 17 Jamuary 1946

MTMORANDUM FOR RFCORD

SUBJFCT: Change of Address of Emergency Addressee: rostmaster,
hnu,!m ol

FROU TO
7. Fary C. Johmson, Kother,
©

General Delivery,

Pallas, Texas. Station A,

Pallas #, Texas.
Adjutant General

Cories furnished:

Army Fffects Bureau

CG - Service Command

Decorations and Awar®s Branch

Director, Bureau of Public Relations

Director, Veterans Administration

General Acecounting Office

Liaison Branch, Office of Special “ettlement Accounts, Room 3055
“Munitions Building, Washington, D.C,

morial Braneh, Overseas Section, Office of the Quartermaster General

Notification Branch, Personal Affairs, Division, Assistant Chief of the

Air ftaff Personnel, Room 4310, Munitions Building, (AAF rersonnel

Harriot M. West
Major, A.G.De

only)
Prisoner of War Information Bureau (POV rersonnel only)
AG 201 File

= 4
=

Non-Delivery Sub Section 14 July 1945
(See Oper, Bul. No. 34, 1945)
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B L G

L 1F-3190 4,7 (C),D,E,F;G,

WD QGMC FORM 1042
Rev | Apr. 1945 Ll
(Supersedes GRS Form I)

| Date of report

-

REPORT OF INTERMENT
(AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) i

13 May 1947

mpn‘nt laentification Tag ff Poss:ble ; :
DO NOT Typc SECTION |. IDENTIFICATION (X ¢ (

Fgﬁfﬂﬁgﬁm ﬁ'dtfm)ond E.

tinimown- T=-0374&

\\(

Grade
= & } R Lmlen 389 Bb Gp
| Race Rellglon If other than U. 8. doad,T
- ; bk mknown Give name of country.

-Blace of Uea{hﬁ Cause of death“

Rueckingen, Germany lAIltl Alreraft shell, plane e;wlosur nPDD 13 Dec. 45

]TE‘DGG. 4=

Date of death E-st,. .

Emergency addresse :

JImknown =

5
b

2y i

SEC'ﬂON 2 BURIAI. If other than in established ccmcte:y furnish sketch and r‘h;a-p ‘coordinates on reverse.

Name, Number, Coordinates and location of comatery

U.S. Military "emetery, Neuville en. gondroz, Belg,lum (VK 390187)

7b;¢;“of burial 4 i | Hour Burlod in (Scnroud Blan- _ Type of IIg‘:ra\fe | Piot no. Row no. | Grave no.
May 1947 1500 | ket, or name of other) " marker TELLD o 1 . 239
LA Nay 4945 | | casket | wood scrossl g
'Was this a re-burlal | It a re-buﬁal indicate Name, Number, coordinates of previous cemetery, and location
(Yes or No) - | of grave qﬂe ckingen civiliasn ceme tery | Piot no. | Row no. | Grave no.
Yes | germany I1.51/187 compion gravie -

'i'y?e o; -rellglous” -

ceremog P C & H

ldentnf:caﬂon tag buneu

Person conducting burlal rites I

Chaplains Rusher, .

Saatman & Lepchiveh

Identification tag attached to

If. ldenﬂflCﬂlan tags not uséd describe identification
data and containers buried with body

exr )
Report of Burial

with body ( Yes or No) marker (Yes or No) GRS
No

Grave No._u

Organization

Unk

rial number

Unk

Body buned on deceaaed left, ‘Name (Ld.st First, Middle I

Initial)
Unknown X—53'?5
Body buned on deceased rlght Nama (La.st F:r.st Middie

Initial)

. Unknown X=5373
Signature of person preparing r
ERNEST C. GADDY
CYWO _TUSA LL.P

>




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 ; > oy
—f SECTION 3. UNIDENTIEV “REMAINS \ ?__ 3 €
INSTRUCTIONS X e

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified Lz
remains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under ,Other” such as shoe size, social
security number; position of body, found in airplanes, vehicles and tanks; and serial numbers of airplanes, 4
vehicles and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as ible. If no fingerprints or prints can be secured, the condition of each and
' every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

deBuly en
4ol

JeBuyy Bupy
B L

El:-lgi_ehf i Weight | Color of eyes | .Color of hair | Birthmarks, scors or tattoos

!
St 7n | UTD i

Al |
Weapon and serial number }Luundry marks

UTD ‘g - R UTD

!

] Where body was buried or found
See below Rueckingen, Germany
o

e L2 e

~None

19Buyy o|ppiw
He

4 For tooth chart see attached Form I-A. ¢ !

RKEMARS Chemical paboratory Exemination made on clothing, found o$'
body, is as follows:

(&) Remmnants of wool QD trousers

soBuiy xusp|
(TE)

(b) Remnents of cotton drawers %
Findings: :
I i (a) H-4562-16 (Laundry mark)
W 34 (size)
) L 31
§ g (b) RET 782 G 339 G _
o Disinterment of a mass grave at Rueckingen Cemetery,
revealed partTs-of seven men of whom this deceased is one,
———~1 gegregation was wossible at the grave and each body - was received as
a separate case at the morgue at gubordinate Tdentification Pointy,
= | Margraten, Holland, Narrative of disinterment states that the
53? remains were buried without caskets and due to their mengled

conditions some difficulty was encountered in separating remains.
Investigation was made to locate the remeins of eight 3
| erew members listed as KIA or PDD on Zxtract of MACR Number p-9, ]
o64th Bb. 59., 389th Bb Gp., 8th AF, Airecraft AAF serial Number
42-50662, dated 12 pecember 1944, This plane is reported to have
crashed at Rueckingen, Germany, ‘ \ ,
Investigator contacted the Buergermeister of Rueckingen
who gave the following information, From Iesresay of the populatiop,
on 12 pecember 1944, & plane from the squéuron which attacked
Henau, exploded in the air due to & hit from antiaircraft artiliefy.
The fragments of this plane .were removed by German military persofnel:
geven or eight bodies, dismembered, were buried in a maspk
grave in Rueckingen Cemetery by the caretaker, The caretaker
identified one of the deceased as (Qberst packrat yn.Grinn,This
g T A e T R g R e S T s
man could possibly be ¢ginn, Bayard v,, 2nd Lt., 0-719919 listed
a8 PDD on above mentioned Extract of MACR, Disinterment lof the
mass grave rcvealed seven bodiese. (gee attached sheety%""

\l

a0Buyy xepu)|
UL

By

]

4By

|

Sy ek i Ay TN ] S e - S i . L E o i il

Remarks porm 11, check List of Unknowns accomplished.
Unable to accomplish Form 1A Tooth chart or to obtain
fingerprints because of missing portions. e
' mstimated weight of remains recovered: 60 Ibs. |

196ury ojun j 1980y Buy | seBul SiPPIW
By

i
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

o eENSITIVE=SURFACE - HANDLE E./GES ONLY

.
%
WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH mo 1B 719 oare 13 July 1948
[FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
( Johnson, Raymond E. 0711213 2nd Lt
| HOME ABDRESS ™ e —— ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
i Dallas, Texas : AC 15 Oct 1922
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Germany Killed in action 12 Dec 1944
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
A ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES
. - YEARS, | MONTHS DAYS
European Area 8 Feb 1944 1

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Mrs. Mary C. Johnson, mother, Station A, General Delivery, Dallas, Texas

BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and address)
Mrs., Mary C. Johnson, mother, same as above

Mr. Ben. Franklin Johnson, father; same as above X
L1
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY THER PAY ST
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE l s*mgs - (8paci£vb§l:|;r)us
YES NO YES | no YES l NO YES | NO YES | NO lYBS X Iuo T PR
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT [g BATTLE l:l NON-BATTLE

Finding of death has been issued previously under Sec 5, Public Law 490,
"7 Mar 42, as amended, showing presumed date of death as 13 Dec 45, This
Report of death based on information received since that date is issued in
accordance with Sec 9, of said Act, and its effect on prior payments and
settlements is as prescribed in Sec 9.

Tn accordance with the provisions of -Section 2 and 7 of the Act of 7
March 1942 (56 Stat. 145) as amended, the records show that this officer com=
pleted 10 months and 5 days of active service at the time of his death.

ASN as EMs 18 232 528

(\o Lt

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52_1 EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED.
chR e T : ,

RS TS S VSRR ST
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Declasmﬂed in accordance W|th D.0. 13526+ oo S e e S g
i| j _’_’,*'i“ : ; ‘.," \L. LI S L ha < ._‘:n £y
% ik DEPARTMENT OF {THELARMY ' .

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

k 'T' 1

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. g%
l.'; S ica : . c‘- .
: —BATTLE CASUALT‘( REPORT .= . = Rl :
p NAME % J : GRADE i;:'._‘ 3 ; ,wl cAl nl:wour mxﬂn .
aezor |  JOHNSON RAYMOND E =& 2 LT Qe T e & :
L ASN 0711238 . . - - SON Wi B '_
NAME | i : T TR O )
AND! | MRS MARY CLEMMIE JOHNSON AR O S 4
A°-.| STATION A GENERAL DELIVERY | offk ressames sent
‘oF | DALLAS TEXAS gl ;i ‘
’ ? " iﬂl‘ INDIVIDUAL NAHID BELOW DESIGNATED THE ABOVE PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE- art ;
¥ IC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW, IT SHOULD SE NOTED THAT »
THIS PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH. j
Lmllllcnzmnv OF WAR HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP, REGRET THAT YOUR - SON 4]

| oo | 75 . NAME SERIAL NUMBER | | ARM OR [REPORTING :r::u';
Sﬂﬂfﬁfﬁi/JOHNSON;Fggx!QNnggar————Jﬁ£ﬁ 0714213 AC ’

! . DATE QF CASUALTY ~ Vv M
PLACE OF CASUALTY = g L mug&w

™ geruany 12 pEC- | ki / el VP U

1;; ; ’/ \i 1A
A i ; l ,} Yty
mm AB 701'. DEAD /1 6 JUN ha / :l CORRECTED COPY

' MEMO ‘=» DET UNIT. APPROVED == OIC CAS SEC PAB. KILLED IN RUECKINGEN
'HANAU WHEN PLANE EXPLODED AND DISINTEGRATED IN MIDeAlR, -FOD. ISSUED Pﬁa
UNDER SEC 5, PL 490, 7 MAR 42, AS AMENDED, SHOWING PRESUMED DATE DEATH
13 DEC h5. RPT DEATH BASED ON INFO RECD SINCE THAT DATE IS ISSUED IN AGCORD
WITH SEC"9, SAID ACT, |TS EFFECT ON PRIOR PAYMENTS AND SETTLEMENTS IS AS
PROVlDED IN SEC 9, STA AND PL DEATH =< ETO.

- REPOR 1
¢ “ HOME ADDRESS: DALLAS, DALIAS CO., TEXAS TS OF DEATH ISSUED 13 Jul 48 mo

_j§%.;f_mgkﬁ,¢gna‘.- ——

ROUTE TO NOTIF SUB-ONIT FOR NOTIF. PROCESS IN ACCORD WITH PARA 2B, OPER BUL |

| AcTioN BY cCOMPOSITE SECTION: Arorr vemres el T : 3

CASUALTY m"l“ A‘r'rACI-lln_,_.:_..L._..OII CHARGED DATE I
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO. YES. ﬁ (AS INDICATED BELOW):

e bED (Beyy (RS
o U] L. LA o L0 LT B T
_M llﬂ'r vntlrlln_._ao FORM 43____NO CAS. BR. ru.l_cu:cx:n IY—MJ"I;W BY. |

oietriuTIoN A [ . cobies ' - bsyrisuTion-=r L] L@le O
s

o WD AGO FORM

1 MAY 1948 m : m‘d{dﬂ{@ 1945 MAY BE USED.
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DA LLAS éTE,r
Lamar =nd Smith Funeral Hom L STEARREET CONNE a0 W Jofferson St.

(SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNEE) 7é{—,7f—,{,}1—- 4 ,/‘3 - c%?ﬁ“/ﬂ";. 5
{ "+ _.az.2:7DO NOT WRITE HERE - 29-34 | certify this application Is submitted for a stone for the unmarked gravé of a veteran.
" FOR VERIFICATION efD t 4, *CAG | hereby agree to assume all responsibility for the removal of the atdne promptly u?n ] 4
- 5 arrival at destination, and properly place it at the decedent’s grave at my expense, |
ORDERED s i1
i fii W
B o Mrs, Mary C. Johnson L ﬁtﬁ_
{ L ﬁl,-.., i APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE DAT‘ OF APPLIC.
SHIPPED P T g ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
2639 Kilburn St, Dallas, Texas
gg"'a fom 623 — IMPORTANT—Complete Reverse Side 1114587  @Po

T % —~ g | SET [
h-b? & g b i = J . - # A | ¢}
[ 4 !.., b \ l J z \ » { | /', - { ‘ o = | ! / . M 1
CHECK TYPE REQUIRED | L Ww APPL]CATION FOR HEAD: NE OR MARKER

L (See Instructions atlached) i l‘ (Please make out and returss v duplicate) }
/ [] uPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE ENLISTMENT DATE” - SERIAL No. ) g EM#- b ; ]
[ZFFLAT MARBLE MARKER 8 F Qb. 19& 0-71121_3 ] cHrisTiAN 7 l
] FLAT GRANITE MARKER DISCHARGE gﬁ PENSION No. ' ’P&Z |
[ sronze MARKER Dec, 1944 : Zwone £ !
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) STATE RANK . o S 7 7 (10l {

' Texas 2 1T 3 ¥ 7 6~J£

| U. S. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, AND D SION A{’d ~oAe Ao o/l

onth, 2 o~
15 Oct. 1922 12 Dec. 1944 2 i,a";? = ’i ",_ E 1}; ) L. £
NAME OF CEMETERY - 7 & LOCATION (City and State) F s J
Lourelldgnd Memorial Pearky Cemetery Dallss, Texas 3
SHIP TO (I CERTIFY THE APPLICANT FOR THIS STONE HAS MADE ARRANGEMENTS WITH ME TO T NEAREST FREIGHT STATION (City and Staie) 7
THE STONE FROM THE FREIGHT STATION TO THE CEMETERY) M’?{
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|Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 h
| =~ Origz. not retd. by A.r, ’ Dummy gliutc 1

CHECK TYPE REQUIRED - APPLICATION FOR HEAD>iONE OR MARKER
(See Instructions attached) (Please make out and return in duplicate)
[ uPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE ENLISTMENT DATE SERIAL No.
EMBLEM (Check one)
XX FuAT MARBLE MARKER 8 Feb, 1944 0-711213 [ curisTian
[] FLAT GRANITE MARKER DISCHARGE DATE LUL | PENSION No. [ ueprew
[ sRONZE MARKER 12 Dec. 1944 xbiwone {
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) STATE RANK COMPANY
Texas 2 Lt,
J °m‘9”j_' Raymond B. U. 5. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, AND DIVISION ;
— : 564 Bomb Sqd., 389 Bombd Group (H) '
DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Day, Year) DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)
15 Oct, 1922 12 Dec, 1949 A/S A.C.
NAME OF CEMETERY 2 LOCATION (City and State)
Laurel Land Mem, park Dallas, Texas i
SHIP TO (1 CERTIFY THE APPLICANT FOR THIS STONE HAS MADE ARRANGEMENTS WITH ME TO TRANSPORT | NEAREST FREIGHT STATION (City and State) s
THE STONE FROM THE FREIGHT STATION TO THE CEMETERY)
Dzlle«, Texas
Lamer and Smith Funersl Home PO SR SR . Eum—
(SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNEE) 800 West Jefferson St., Dallas, Texas
’ 'JMLL“, DO NOT WRITE HERE !J:E 2 - ,,_)"ﬂ | certify this application Is submitted for a stone for the unmarked grave of a veteran.
FOR VERIFICATION | hereby agree to assume all responsibility for the removal of the stone promptly upon
l S arrival at destination, and properly place it at the decedent’s grave at my expense.
ORDERED *p te—1948 : __L,/
ot ' ('l AV\?‘"" ~ T8 Arr.tﬂerr's §|GN‘A%IHP'°.‘ DATE OF APPLICATION
e e ADDRESS (Street, City, State) {
= 2639 Kilburn St. Dallas, Texas 3
|
gglﬂ?rlgn:l. 623 N ) IMPORTANT—Complete Reverse Side 16—11453-8  aro i
4

i, = I - = . - -
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7 HEADQUARTERS
- NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION

- ‘T BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

ADDRESS REPLY TO: ;
COMMANDING GENERAL N.Y.P.E.
ATTN: AGR DIVISION ‘

TCNYP 293 GR |Johnson

Ravmand I 23 January 1950
0711213

'.t'-'\'\’ .,_."__r._"l A

; 2nd Lt,

jiok: | %
:{'J' SUBJECT: Inquiry from Mext of Kin 3

oLy < ; ¥ .
| Vi T0: The Quartermaster General Q4

£ Department of the Army
A Washington 25, D, C.
ATTN: Chief, Nemorial Division

PR B vemaing of ARG i Tt. Biduend 5, Johnson, 0711213, were *
delivered to the Lamar & Smith Funeral Home, 800 West Jefferson, Dallas, .
Texas on 25 August 1949. The next of kin is Mrs. Mary C, Johnson, the 4
mother, who reaidea at 2639 Kilburn Street, Dallas, Texas.

2. The mther wrote to this office on 5 October 1949 and stated she
had not received the tombstone she had requested to mark the grave of her
- late son. A letter~of inguiry was addressed by this office to the Memorial
- Division on 13 Octobem™, requesting the status of this application for a
i 'Eéﬂ:hs%om. To date we have received no reply to this letter.

3. The Disinterment Directive received at this office referrred to the L {

: Iﬁk Lt. Johnson as follows: Johnson, Raymond E., 2nd Lt., 0711213, Request B
- this office be furnished with the name for which the middle initial "E®
ke _«st Eii

Colonel, QQC
Chief, AGR Division
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TONYP 293 GR (M;,\ 23 Jenuary 1950

SURECT: Inquiry frem Next of Kin

0 The Quartermaster General
s
u ] - .
ATIN: Chief, *Memorial Division

1, The remains of the late Jnd Lt, Raymond E, Johnson, 0711213, were

delivered to the Lamar & Smith Funeral Home, 800 West Jefferson, Dallas, *

Texas on 25 August 1949. The next of kin is Mrs, Mary C. Johnson, the
llthﬁ". who resides at zm m 3m.t, Ml’., Texas.

2, The mother wrote to this office on 5 Ogtober 1949 and stated she
had not received the tombstone she had requested to mark the grave of her
late son, A ledter of inquiry was addressed by this office to the Memorial
Division on 13 Octoder, requesting the suatis of this application for a
tombstone. To date wo have received no reply te this -

3. The Disinterment Directive received at this office referrred teo the
late Lt. Johnson as follows: Johnson, Raymond E., 2nd Lt., 0711213, Request
this office be furnished with the mame for which the middle initial "E"-
stands.,
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ORGANI ZATION: 389th Bomb Gp. 564th Bomb Sq. 8th AF
. ' DESTINATION: Henau, Germeny MISSION:; Operational
CRASHED: 12 Dec. 1944 1201 Hours
Seen to crash near the target - Hanan
Plane hit by flek and blew up = disintegrated,

ATRCRAFT; Be24J  {42-50662

Pilot  KAGAN ‘ KIA Ident. 240, 4

-

BAKER, Neuville X%-10-236
R/Opr.  SCHIAVONE, JOSEPH T, ©/Sgt. 33670634 KIA RX =5376 "  X30=239

Eng. _GALLOP, ABRAHAM A, \/ - /8gt. 12090467 KIA Unaccounted for .
N.T. . SKINNER, MARVIN. E. s/sgt. 19147119 KIA Ident. St. Avold 0000=1e8
R.Y, Hartley, JOSEPH (NMI) Jr. S/Sgt. 33790487 KIA Ident. Neuville X~10=241

LeWe YACONA, FRANK (NMI) $/Sgt. 36670995 KIA Ident. Neuville X~10=235
PuGs FOSHAY, RICHARD H, S.5gt. 31068914 KIA Ident. Hamm - X=3 =65
— I 3 b
»

STATEMENTS OF EYE*WITNESSES:

I was flying in aircraft 42-50991, in the first section of the 289th B. Gp. i
on mission of 12 December 1944, i

We were on the bomb run about one minute before bombs away, when the lead |
ship no, 42-95582 made two violent corrections with very very steep banks causing
the right high glement leader to make a violent bank to the left. A/C 42-50662,
apparently dropped below a/c 42-40548 in order to stay in some kind of formation.
My attention was directed away from the A/C as we were concentrating on the bomb run.
After bombs away, when I again picked up A/C 42-50662, the plane was in flames, ‘
the tail section behind thewaist windows was falling off, the right wing was in

flames, and the #3 engine was gome., Immediately thereafter thecntire nose section
expleded. . '

o

/s/ DARROLD L SHUTT
lst Lt. O=772234
Air Corps.
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fame » ,GALLOP, ABRAEAM A. T/sgt.
ongmsv ]

R-8 r wsegers U

R-7 __

R~6 IR T RN

R-5 dok

A oA

R~3 -

Re2

Re-1 |

w

-1 _____ Gold Crown (79 Form)
I-2
-3
ron 2
-5 w
I~6 s
-7 X

-3 P 4 >

F-16 ok
B-15 oh fA
R-L, ¥
R-13 moh
B-12 dok
R-11 | ‘ ;

Height; 5' 103"
Hair;  Black.
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DENTAL

Emkzown<§- SCHIAVONE, JOSEPH T.
33660634

E-8 X

=7 :

Reb . nodfA ~

R=5

Rely

E-3

=2

R-1

-1
-2
-3
1nd — doma
I-5
I-6 ~—=-.mofA
17 oA
I~8

i T

R-15
R-1L
R-13 mofA ¢
R=12 “dofA 3 ;
R-11

R~10 : -
B~9

<3
R=16 _oh o
3
"

e

19
I+10
I-11
I1~12
113
L4 X
I~15 ___ofA
1-16

FPDIF dated 31 Aug. 1944

Height: 5's5" }
‘Helrs Brown




P p—

. 1 Y
Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526{ et ' ;
5 §= - — \ z 3

?
DENTAL CHART ‘

Unknown X~ 5374 iame - JOHNSON, RAYMOND E. 2nd 1Lt,

Weuville, Belgium o 0-~711213
B=8 MAD =
E-7 ob R-7 oA
Re=b M ) R~6 x
R=5 T - ) B=5
Rely ' X ) Rely _
E-3 I ) F=3 :
F=2 L ) -2
R=1 L ) R=-1

A )
I-1 _M g I~1 : £
L-2 : ) 1-2
-3 s ) -3
Ll S idh Il
I-5 o 3 ) -5
1~-6 E_ e I~6 mofhA
L-7 G 3 -7 oA
I~8 AR ) I-3 X
»
R=16 b B ‘ R=16 p 4
R=15 ' F=15
. OB 3 R-14 oA '
R~13 Bedd L.
k=12 R=-12
R-11 R~11
R~10 KSD : =10
B MSD Z E~9
I~9 3 o 1~9 :
I~10 I~10
I-11 Fudd
I~12 I~12
1~13 113
L--J:'-q. * __ oA I-11 Q‘: -
I~15 I=15 _
I-16 X I~16 ;4
TEDIF: 31 Aug. 1944
Est. Ht.: 5'7 Height; 5'8%

Hair: Brown

B-1ll overlaps R10; Space 4mm R6~4.
R9 overlaps R-10,
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DENTAL

RREZABXZ%E GINN, BAYARD V.
0-719919
R-8 e ) o
R-7 OA__OA
R=0 _modfh
-5
R~-L
R=3
B=-2
R~1
I-1
p ] : dfs s
-3
Iy dofA
-5
I~6 ‘
1-8 B
»
R-16 __OA_ _
R-15___oh_oh oA oA
Re1h ~dofA
R-13 ok
R-12 dofA
R-11 & ik
BT

B9 ______ _m§ (79 Form)

L9 o8 (79 Form)l..

330 |

700 X §

I-12 __OA oh
I-13 _OA
I~14 _domfh
k=15

L-16 oA

FPDIF dated 31 Aug. 1944

Height: 5' 103"
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EEPORT ON CAPTURED AIRCRAFT

s

Airbase Hesdquarters (Air District Command ISIVII)

LANGENDILEACH

December 15, 1944 ' s

Dec, 137 1944 about 12:00

Fleld~Dostrict RUECKINGEN near Hanan, to the right side of road to »
WIEDER~-RODENBACK on the "Rotwlese"

Flak ~ Plane droke up in air - was on flight to target
%

Liberator Be-24

On fuselage: white star on blue back-ground, In black letters:
~-Y 0, behind 1t: Yellow G
»

On inside of fim no,: 250 662 (black). On black painted outside of
fin vertical white bar (700 mm brass); Black "G" (650~100 mm)

in bar. Below side-door in block letter "PATSY",

on elevator (hend painted); 3693; on Nacelle: 4338 (hend painted).
on wing in black circular ground, white G.

cn left wing in black: 4283 Block I on Karnis-Beam: SEK32W-539-9

WhereBbouts of Orew: 7 crow members dead.
1) Frank John Yakona, ser no. 36670995 T 43=-44A
2518 W Adams St. Chgo, I11 2-6 torn mutilated,

seratched over nweckingan no papers or identification
tags were found,

1 crew member captured- transferred to Robert-ley
Hospital, Hanm

Signature
(Illegible)
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KU 3460 _
15 March
12 Dec. 1944 1205 2nd It, BAKER, Jr, LESTER G.
Rueckingen b/Hanam . 0=723929 Dead
Type: Libderator - 2nd Lt., KAGAN Myron H.
Markings: 250662 . , 0823612 Dead

Szte FOSHEY Richard ¥F.
Target: HaQ. of alrbase area ‘

Gelnhausen

§et. TYTAZOKA  Frak Jdom

36670995 | Dead
i |
EARTLEY Joseph )
35790487 Dead
- GINYN B Ve
» : 5%

Set., HEIN Donald L.

33563157 Dead

-

7 Dead; cemetery ngmulbyld. wﬁ,m

Grave 11

by

%

BOE o ok Kok ok ok o ok W W ke ok ok K ok B % B ok ok % % % ok & ok ¥ %




9 February 1950

CC: Commanding General
New York Port of Embarkation

f..;:% Zst Averme & 58th Street

Brooklyn, New York
CATTN: AGR Division

oiten [ o
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Raymond E, 3 29 December 1949

Dear Mrs, Johnson:

This will acinowledge receipt of your letter of 12 December 1949
4n which you request that your son's dental chart, laundry marks, and
any other proof of identification be forwarded to you.

I wish to advise that this office is wnsble to comply with your
request inadfyeh_as the media used in connection with establishing
identification of the remains of a decedent is considered a part of
the official Department of the irmy records and may not be released
to a next of kin, xmmu,w,wmm'amm
on in this office at any time,

Sincerely yours,
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Y De.wber 12, 1949
i QOF 293
‘RE: JOHNSON, Raymond E,
SN O 711 213
W. E. Canpbo].'l.
Lt. Colonel, QMC

Memorial Division
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Sir:

In answering your letter of November 8, 1949, I wish to state I was notified.
a year ago by your office that my son had been found in 1947 at Ruechingen, Germdny
and sent to a laboratory for identification and two months later was sent to
Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium for reburial there, then according to your story of
his being identified in October 1948, he must of laid there almost two years be-
fore he was ntified. That isn't a very acceptable story to a mother of a
very fine son Such as I had, If he was not cut or torn to pieces then why wguld
it be so @ifficult and take so long to identify hin, and why haven't I been sent
his dental chart, clothing marks and etc. .

—_—

You say I was notified October 15, 1948 of the identity of my late son.,
I beg your pardon I was not, You say you made inguiry about my address, How

culous. That was the same excuse used to keep from paying me all of my

s salary when a presumptive date of death was reached after missing one

mr in action, Yet Iywas not notified for over three months after the one
year period ended, Then after these months of torture I was told they had
been trying to locate me, when as a métier of fact I had lived at that same
address for years, I think you were saying your office tried to send a Ben
Johnson letters and reburial papers to my address in October 1948, These same
memorial papers I had written for over two years ago, then why did you try to
send them to him, Do you know anything about Ben Johnson? Has he ever written
you a letter making any inquiry or taken any interest whatsoever in this matter?
Other mothers were sent these papers months in advance, then why weren't they
sent to me, No, not until my son had been took up and casketed then in a very
indignant manner was I sent these papers and told he had already been took up .
awaiting shipment, Then he had to lay there and probably be stacked around in 1
any old place or may be out in the hot sun to await the pending and necessary
arrangements to be Wade, Yes, I think I have been treated pretty shabby about
my son, and it certainly wasn't a very nice way to treat such a fine soldier
whc had given his life in the service of his Gounny

Very truiy yours, : '

\
ds27
M/ v L A
Station "A", General Delivery /\ S?Y

\ R

: Dallas, Texas ,
) A W ' lé fﬂ\ )

I would like to have my son's dental chart and laundry marks, and any o
proof that you might have,
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v I NAME OF DECEDENT

,saouzg“ l NO UPRIGHT GRANITE
- 7 NOT PERMANENTLY
DISHONORABLE-DRAFT l INTERRED " - . NOT RECOVERED
; VETERANS
. SHBSEAMRD . MINISTRAT | ON
AUTHOR| ZED ADD T |ONAL
INSCRIPT [ON INSPECT 1ON
l NO AGENT -uo STATION

3 CE:*_ETERY REGULATI0




hDe_I-assiﬁd in créc; with I_J:O.35 61

ol HEADQUARTERS ' ' =l e
. NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION '
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

ADDRESS REPLY TO:
d COMIII%\NDING GENERAL N.Y.P.E, 3
ATTN: AGR DIVISION 7 e
- TCNYP GR 293 Johnson, Faymond E., 2nd Lt 13 October 1949 i
i UVLl<ly s 2

—

SUBJECT: Grave Marker for Johnson, Raymond E. 2nd Lt, 0711213

; TO: The Quartermaster General : : L AT
a Department of the Army . [
4 Washington 25, D. C. \ !

_ Attention: Memorial Division
; -i
B W . 1. The remains of the late 2nd Lt. Raymond E. Johnson 0711213, % 5

' were delivered to Lamar & Smith, 800 West Jefferson, Dallas s
25 August 1949. The next of kin is lrs. Mary 8. Johnson, 2339 Ki'.l.burn e
B Street, Dallas, Texas.

. ' 2. Mrs. Johnson, mother, wrote to me stating that she had not
. ' ived the grave marker for her late son. It is requested that your
s be checked as to the exact status of her application i‘or the
It is rnr@sr requested thgﬁm reply directly "3
her this information and also informing m ﬂ- ﬁo ihtn
delivery of the tmbstoue. A carbon co!f our 1

Gv H. BARE |
Colonel, QUC il
Chief, AGR ﬁﬁﬂeﬁ Bl

Bt
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TCNYP GR 293 Johnson, Raymond E. 2 November 1949
0711213

2nd Lt.

SUBJECT: Inquiry from Next of Kin
TO: The Quartermaster General
Department of the Army

Washingten 25' Ds Cs
ATTENTION: Chief, Memorial Divisien

l. The inclosed letter written by Mrs, M. C. Johnson, next of kin of the*
USAAF hromrdodtomfurdlrnt .

late 2nd Lt. Raymond E. Jehnsen, 0711213,
reply to the writer. Copy of reply from this o}f:lu is inclosed,

2., Request thatacarboncowofmrrtplytollre. Johnson be
to this office as a matter of information and file

—

»

G. H. BARE
Colenel, QuC
2 Incls Chief, AGE Divisien
1, Ltr fr Mrs., Johnson
2. R.p]’ to HI‘I. Johnson

1st Ind

Dept. of the Army, OOMG, Washington 25, D. C., 8 Novembér 1949

TO:
Brooklyn 20, New York. ATTN: ACGR Division

In accordance with basic om;.nthn.
office, to Mrs. Mary C. Johnson. &

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER : "‘_i*'}’;,{{r;:;-;- \
3 / ; ‘ ‘w.’ \ & L!ﬁi vay
/’! \E :‘—\} -
1 Incl \f N e l' cm
w/dﬂ -l&2 ARE Colonel, QMC
ial Division

Added 1 :
3. CC 1tr to Mrs. Johnson
USE AS (!:m FILE COFY )

forwarded

Commanding General, l-!ukmtdﬂuhﬁu,lﬁhmlmw,
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QMGMH 293 :
/' Johnson, Raymond E. 295l ”/0 i OO:M ™
y syRias o

e
P

irs., Mary C. Johnson
2659 Kilburn Street
Dallas, Texas

Dear Mrs. Johmson:

This Office is in receipt of a letter of recent date, written in
your behalf from Headquarters, Wew York Fort of Embarkation, Brooklyn,
:urmmwmmummmmm-umum
apyllnﬂuhnmmmwr»thmﬂofﬁo %
late Raymond L. Johnson. L \

mmummﬂxtnMnmfwuml Land Memorial
Fark Cemetery, in which your son is intefred, state that flat granite
or bronze markers only are permitted therein. Therefore, since you
desire a flat~marble marker for the veteran's grave, i.i-nlum
sary that you forward to this Office a statement signed by the Superin-
tendent of the cemetery to the effect that this type stome will be
permitted at the grave as a permanent memorial.

An envelope is ineclosed for your convenience in replying and, as
further action on the application cannot be taken until this Office is in
receipt of the requested statement, an early answer will be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

5
-

7 L. Me PELLBAUM
' Major, QMC
/ Memorial Division

Commanding General
New York Fort/of Embarkation v
lst Avenue & 58th Street
Brooklyn, New York
ATTN: AGR Division
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HEADQU..RTRS ),
IENT YORK PORT OF EI'BARKATION AN /
imerican Graves Registration Division
1st Avenue & 58th Street
Brooklyn, XN. Y.

THE FOLLOVING REPQRT VILL BR COMPLETED BY ALL ESCORTS WHO ..CCOMPANY R#i.IlIS
OF DEC £ED 8] TERS ral DRSTINATIOH,

UPOH RETURN TO THE 'J!"’RICJ;N GR.VES R"PISTRLTIOH DIVISIO‘V NYPE IHIS REPORT
VILL B= DYLIV-RED B i i C ONT -0 -PPROV..L

.1. Y i oY Ol)']d '\ /~ "d'""?;{_ aocompanying the

lame, r, sorial numoer o a a—‘ Wi'
0——Z‘ PIPLIY . Y " y
rmins of 4’ f/’ﬂr-m r /) -V (A < /

Name, rank, Scrial number R ———pe ( —
2. Departed AGRD, NYPR, on - AR ,z,(q at LA - hours
(Hai*e) /" 1T g iSO X

o AN
vt vehicle or train)

If %rain, give hour of departure from New York City and stetion

: (9’ : / &f—gs 1,“‘5&14!4 ﬁ:éﬁ?&lé . -;#.rrived at K

.u‘ai.

% _EL%_&L_ a")’b“gﬂhws

3. First contadt was made with undertaker on at 4 7 35 hours
i%afo!; :

4, First contact was made with next of kin fk%% &Q‘M (, Maé& g:mé‘/ ;
' at . c// (3T hours
date ?

54~ I did/did-—mob attend the funeral servises. :
6+ . The funeral was held at fﬁ@ hours, on

7. Dscort's presence is/;b.—m-t desired at funeral services 7/, \ ; /,ca,;-n./

TCIYP(TDC) 18

Rev, 30 Nov. 48
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8. Burial honors were/wese—wot provided at the funeral.

9, Burial honors were not provided beezuse-

—— -

e ——

10, Bur:.al honors were prov1ded by (,_é/}F /yé 45245\/ FL&/

e et ¥
-

11. Flag was prese:ﬂ'ed to Z?Z&S P A{A_&_ d [ Sods

12, The next of kin did/dd-mes bring up the subject of identltv of the : *
rermains, ‘

13, =y
- %%%—%&%%eﬁ@ﬁ%‘z
14, - Departed 4/ [ 4 ;

Govt, ehicla or trainf date

at (6:5—\0' hours nrrlved at LHGRD, ﬂ"’Pf" on =

ate
at _ﬁ?" ﬁ /.houra.— : ;
16, REMARKS (Unusual  oceurrences)s_ fijj,g \fa ) i AL ,//d f?) % )S»LE,ID

éffdaz:s/\s‘ M_SJML— Aa/c/@z }@/?
e LAEmL 205 = , el

16, RECTIPT OF ‘TNTY-0N% (21) ROUNDS OF- BLLNK m'UNITIm 1s ACCO'PANITD
(IF NO RLAIXS Ww7RE IS SURD WRITE "NOIT", ¢

Name of Reeelver .~ . .. '

- ama,‘ ank,’ “N :
SO0 Oranizatin e 3 2 M.
- (Orgadiza¥ion) - ; :; 0 i = Z P m
" | Dat-e DZ/?

Date Received # < , A B
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AG 704 ~'Dead (13 Dec 45)
S' Rl & 3. Joe 4386

13 December 1943

J

WEIORANDULL FOR: Chief, Cesualtr Iraach

SUBJEOT: - Review and DetéImination of Stutus
Uncer the :lissing Fersons Act.

I. - 7008

1. ©he following nemed nersons, members of he orgenizetions designet
have been carried on Uer Department records ¢s missing in actiom, in flring 4 a7
pay statua, over Cermony, since 12 December 19%, es revorted by ITO Shinments « ¢
ios. 284, 287 and 289: .

IKE a8l e sRADD

8. iboewdi-24J circroft Gunber 42-50652, 564t Dombardment
Squadron, 389th Bomaard{nent Grown (H): '

KACAR, (RO Ee 0823641 First Lieutenant
BAER, LTSUIR Gs, JR. Second Lieutenant
crm sxum Ve 98] Second Lieutencnt
e 1121 - Second Lieutenant
DR ‘ ; }y 46" Tecimical Sergeant
scz;mvcnm, J‘O,:;E.?E e 33.070 o54 Technical Sergeant
HARTLEY, JOSZPH L4 Zey JRé 33,790,487 Staff Sergeant
YACQITA, FRAVK 35,670, 995 _ Stafs Ser@;eant

b Aboard LeziJ alrcrolt m.u-lber -104‘93 700tk Bom'bbrd.aam
Squadron, 445th Louberdment Crowy: :

% 2

THOLPSOI, TILLIAIL A. © 0827339 Second Lieutenant
HOLLLUTD, KIIL G. Q723776 Second Licutenent
KRAJEWSHII, THADDIUS 0329230 Second Lieutennt
COHE=I, STUHOUR 3. 129118 Flisht Officer
3ALD, —DUARD W. 358,483,972 Technical Sergeent
ILERCI R, ITITIEST R. 33,718,905 Technical Sergezat
CILATT, SILVIO 3. 33,898, 207 Sergeant :
PICARTLLI, IR.ICIS D. 42,020,135 Sergeant

RIZNIL, ARGO C. 35.900', 510 , Sergeant

Ce J&hﬂ&@d ¢:.-20J-15 ﬂimraft num‘her /‘.3-21720’ 54441 Boil i i ‘ .
Squadron, 410th Somberdment Grovn (L): 261949 2
: Go e an i '

Capt., QuC




Declassified in accordance wi.1752‘. i

T

3. -E' & D, Wee 2086

LURT, JOHN 7. 0737168 Second Lieutenant
FORGU3, ALSTRT A 31,220,794 Sergeant
SP2IZGEL, CHL'RLIS L. 36,740,132 Sergeant

do Abosrd P-BLD-15WA aircraft number 4415580, 384ta Tighter
3quodron, 564th Fighter Grom-

HKUHT, GEORGZ Ce. 0824505 'ﬁ'ir-s'b Lieutenant

6« Aocid PATDEER cirerest pupber 43-2.;950 505%h Tigater
Squadron, 405th Fightor Groun: !

JMILCT, TIGLS Je 0825419 Second Lieutenont

f»  JAbourd P47D26RA adrercft number 42-28292, 409th Fishter
Squedron, 405th Fighter Group:

HUSER, VPR 2 0815341 Second Licutoncnt

+ e Abozrd PL7DZ8RT cirercft number £2-29128, 509th Fighter
Squedron, 405th Fighter Groun: .

DOZL3, ILLIAL G- e 0810334 First Lioutenecnt
. ; -

2e .issing JLir Crow Report To. 11332, dated 15 Docawber 1944, strtos
that the nersons nimed in »eregroph 1o, cbove, and two otlhiors wioso stotus
is not considcred hercin, coudrised the ersy of acireraft lloe 42-50562 whon
it dopartoed its busc on en oporitioncl mission to Heneuw, CGermeny. It statos
furthor thet ot 1201 howrs, while over tie terget this olome was hit by 1ok,
blew ud ond disintesrotod; thet no purcchutes were obsorved, end thot no
scorch was modce

Unson the reverse of this romort is a stotonont of First I.ieutcmant Dorold L.
Shutt, 0772234, Lir Corms, vhich is cs follows:

"I ves flyin. in cirercft 42-50091, in $he first
scction of the 389th Sombordment Crouds (I) on tho
mission of 12 Deccombor 1944.

Mfe were on the hom‘o run, cbout onc (1) miautc
before bombs awey, when the lead shin, 42-05582 madoe
two violent corrcctions with very,very stcoo beanks
cousing the high right element locder #42-50548 to
melze @ violent bank to the left. Jircraft 42-50662,
eonarently dronped below circraft 42-50548 in order
to*stoy in some kind of formation. .y ctiention wes

e
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directed avoy from the cirercft s wo were conconbrating
on the bomb ruile ftor bombs awcy, vaen I again piciked
un aireraft 42-50852, the pleonc wos in flomes, the todil fr
scction behind the weist windows ves felling off, the #
- right wing was in flomes, cad the 3 onginc was (Once ‘ :
Tuedistely thercofter thoe cntirc nosc scetion cxpdloded.

-~

7o chwtos were ouscrvod. } e
:"~

¢ ce Aticcnod to this "Crow Dovort" is o mgp showing o locction
about six niles southorst of Iromlfurt o8 thot vhere this nlcne Dlow ude
The teorpot, Ienow, is cbout olovon nileos cost of Fromlfurt on the licin.

be The mombors of this erew vho tre not considered hereim hove %
Deon roportod s showa belows: i -
SELTTR, CLRVET Ve . 19,147,112 214
TUSIDY, RICHARDE, . ' 31,068,914 e

3. TFoets similor,> in gomar::i, to thosc contoined in vortions of'Crow
ZcrortM To. 11338 arc stoted in the following documonts, cll properod at
“oodquortors, 564th Jombordmont Squedron (X): ‘

oo Dirst Urepoer Indorscmonts, ddted, rospectively, 11, 13, ond
11 Tebrucry 1945, in rojly to lettors of inguiry from Gooe e apiEar,
1irge .ie C. Johnson tnd idiss Zoniz Je« Tocones, resscchively, doted 3 Jonuery
1945, undatol, cad 3 Jonuoxry 1945, rossectively, filed ia the roshoetive
AG 201 Filos of Licutcnonts Licltor cad Jomsen ond of scrgoent Yoconte
(in oxcention to the similority stoted chove is the stotomont in tlio onc

in Licutcnent Johnsonts 4G 201 File thet the subject uission wos to \
Friodburg, Gormony, instood of Henmaws Iriedburg is cbout fi:teon uiles ¢
north ond o litsle cost of Ircalfurt.) 2

Al

: De A oy of o lotier, doted 30 Loril 1945, Irou Goptodin Hovert lis
Cottrill, .« Jjutont, 56!th —ombcrdacnt Squodron (), 50 - Ls litlec; filad dm .20,
Liontcnont wina's Cosuclty Sronch Zilce

ce A cony of & letter, dcted 10 Joril 1945, fron injor 3entloy Lorn,
Comuending 564th Sombordment Squidron (), to liss iorjoric Childress, filed
in Licutcncnt Ginn's Cosuclty Sronch ond G 201 il ose

Ae lissing 4dr Crow Dooort oe 11087, doted 16 Scecombor 1944, gtoics
thot the persons nomed in nerigreph 1, cbove, cad onc other not considercd
horoin, comnrissd the crow of 3=-24J circroft To. 44-10493 when it deported

3
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¥ n Aatig Lo Nawhan, ot omAdL on a Dombing mission to _ltaeon, (Germany. it
further stites that it vas lost sightad ot Fonaw ot 1205 hours; that it was
lost as the result of cati-circraft fire; tiiot one chute was seen, ond that
there wos no search. .Jn erewitness stotement by Cantedin Ancrew Grove, Alr
Gorps, P/ Officer, is as follows:

nghin :r 493 received a direct hit by flalz between
the 3: 3 and i 4 ®nginese The right wlag come off end
the »line wvent into o flot suin.®
t. atteched to this resort is & mop of the Irenl:furt crec upon
vhich loncu cnd adjecont territorry ore encircled.

3 L. Tae member cf t$his crow who is nob considercd herein aos been
reported cs showm below:

Y

s ASH STI30

-~

L3IV, DOULLD L. 53,553,157 IIA

6s A dsthop, dotod 30 lI gr 1945, from .irg. ¥W. T 3:¢ld to this office,
in 3eldts AZ 20L 4."1 oy~stobes thot re' Rod rocontly rocoived informetion
that the 7th Army Jurind thelr drive throuyi: Cermeny, found in cn uniden-
tified nrison ccu, o list of Drisonsrs of wex ianeclrding thot of her son,
the subject enlisted mon.

Ge 4 letior, deted 15 oveonber 19¢ 5y, from this-oifice o .irs. Bzald,
file; .(20-3 201 30ld, Bdvard ‘e (30 ey 45) 36,433,972, roquested thot sho
forwvord to this office the nemo ond cdliress of the »oerson who furnished the
inforuction econtoined ia her lettoer of 30 ley 19:5. The rodly, »ostucrked
23 Tovember 1945, fided in Zcld's LG 201 File, stotes thet o neijhvor hed
told her thst this ne‘igifa-o::is son hod written the informetion contained in
lrs. 2ald's lettor of 30 oy 1945, in c lettor to hiis mother, but thet vhon
Lirs. Beld inguired furtier, tac ncighibor stutod thot shc liad desiroyed the
subject lotter from her son. . The son lotor came hoaedon furlough ond lrs.
Bold intervieved udime He fien stotod that he hed nover scen such a liste

Gs In Ricdol's 4G 201 File is a lettor of trensmittel, doted 24 Jpril
1945, signod by Sccoad Licutenant Te Ve Schodt, Infoniry (CIC), to AC of S,
=2, dcodquertors, Olsc Bosc boct:.on, videl is as follows:

"l.., Prensaitted hercovith for poprooricte action
by authoritics concerncd onc metal identificetion (isl:
for ARO C. RIZDEL, 35900510.

2, llotal disl: wvos brought to this office by 31..01,
Joan Pierre, CGilsdorf, Luzombourg, vho hos juet rotuznad
from a coacantrition eci ia Gormany. Ee orovided thu
folloving additioncl information.
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7 e o) Lbout 15 Decoiver 1944 o four motored
V. B. Lroy plene erashed end burned by Goenou, on
\ thc gorth sidec of the iinin Ziver, poor =ronecfort.
Dhoro were su Dosedlr € occupoats of the plono but
*only Four bodles werc fownd. Thor woire Lburied ot
L.OCEDITRACH, Ceorneny in tho towm's only comastory.
SLOT ves required s politicel prigoner to bury
thic bocics., EHe corried tiue chove meationed disk in ‘
| his shioos until liltoercted by the Anoricon Lrmyr.!
-~

4

2. attoched to this letvor is Sccond Incorsoment, dotoed 27 iy Koo
1945, oropired ot Hecdquarters, ITZ0, vhich is, in nertincnt pert, os f£illows:

sk s *

12, Thig infornation is not considercd suf- ; '
fieiontly outheniic to werront the rordition of o %
™ chango of stotus by this hecdguertcrs, but noy be .
: of valuo to tho Var Depertmeat in meling findings i
end Geterninctions undor the uissing Perscas Achs .

; M3, L cony of the basic comasuniicotion Lias beoen
furnishel Greoves Hegistrotion end Tffoets' Scetiom,
Office of the-Chief (uerternester this llecdquortors.
- -

M4, Identificotion dise inclosed with besic
communication vithdrawm end sont to Froves Zogis-
traticn snd “ffccte Scction, Offico bf tho Chletf
Querteracstor this houdquerters for apnronricte
dicposition. ™

7. lliseging Jir Orew Zeport Toe 11023, doted 15 Deccmber 1944, stotos
that the norsons nimed in Herogreoh le, cbove, comprised the crow of
A-203-15 cirveraft ifo. 23-21720 (S.rol Thc 2obel. Pin~uy wointad on nosc),
wien it deported Couwlomuiicrs, Fronce, on o Lodbing mission to Wollscifonm,
Germeny. I stotes Durthor thot this Hliac wos lost sighted ot 1140 hours
at 50737 1T - 6924' 3; that it wos veolicved to howvoe T%‘%n logt cg tho vosult
of cnomy ocati-cirveroeft fire; thot it oneounterad o snov stori, “10/10 clouds
et 800 - 14,000 feeot" ond visibility of onc hundred yords; ond thot no seorch
was modce

c. Abteched to this ¥Crow Redort" orc three stotoments and o
slotch mop. . Tho first stotomont of irst Licutenint Dugone il Tan Jntworn,
Alr Corps, Pilot, is datod 12 December 1944. Theo other tuwo of Coapt
Jomes XK. Dogzicr, Jir Corps, Lcting Oporctions Officer, ond Socond Licutonont
- Koaneti Fe Lindborg, Adr Cords, ore undetod. The skoteh mop shows the nleco .
wacre this =»lenc wes lost scoen Min dive out of controle 3cliove demoge duc
to Flok." Mucse documents contoin tlhio mortinont informction showm bolows

5
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} (1) Stotomont of Licutenent Von a-nt 10T,
vhich is as follovs:

"o were going to the targoet on o 3600
nording, bomb-bey doors omem, whon tho Pathe
findor noscd into & snov storm. e continued
flying coproximetcly threc (3) minutos until

’ ) tac BE.T.4. cof the torget vos nossods  The boi
lacdor made o left turn Yo coproximetely o
270° hoadinge «fter wo heod sireightoned out
on tho nov coursc theo loador gove thoe signal
to closc tho bomb doors. I was flying in the
fourth flizut, first boz:, on Copt. WALIES
wing, number three (3) “ms:.tion. Dircetly

™ cfter I closcd my bomb-bey coors I lookcd ud

/ ; end to the right. At thot time I sew Li.
LUBBZIS shin hesitote momontorily cad then go
into cporoximctoly on 800 dive. At the time
I wvatchod him, his chip voes diving vith his
vings lovel in o diving Dositione®
T
(2) Ste.t‘cmcnt of Ceptein Dozior, vhich
is as followss

"On 12 Deoccmboer 1924, I wos flying doouty
box lcoder in auwmber two (2)-3ox, with Lt. Col.
Tiogle os looder. ‘o werc on the Domb-run ind
flavw into & snow cad hell storms Yo wero in
the storm for chout ouc ninutc wacn I saw on

cirslone in the first 3ox go into o dive cbout
.10t 0" clociz cad obout £ifsr (50) yords from mc.
Uoon lending I ves :Lnformod thot 1% wes on girs
vlane »iloted by Lt. Lubin of the 643th Zomb
Squedroas. Zhe wcir)lenc s in the stogpest dive
thut I hewve over scea on J=20 doing.
The mission wes led by PJ'“ n

(3) Licutencnt Lindborg's statemont roveecls
the following pertinont facts:  thot this pilot sow
e vwlzne, vhich he wos lator informed wos the subject

plm o, pulling up cand thon diving stroisht dovawerd
out of sighte.

. (4) Tho sitotch mop shows the coursc of this
nlene a8 bricfod end os flown, end the nlice neor
Scaloidon, Germeny, vhere it was s on goiag dowm, of
sonroximitoly 5090 I - 6°220' E. - This ploee is cbout
thirty-throc milos southwest of Colognec.
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8. The Quelification Cerds (undor "Remerks®) cnd Scrviec Records
(under "Romorks Jdministrative") of Forguo cud Sniegol have notctions vhich
contoin informetion sinmilar to thot revealed by "Crow Report™ INo. 11023 cad
‘ottoched documcntse ]

S. In Spiogell's LG 201 Tile is tho Socond Indorscment to o lotter of
inquiry from .rs. ilkrgoret Sheigel, dctod 10 Jeawcry 1945, vhich stotes, in
pertineat pert, thet ser cmnt Snicgel beecmo ndssing in cetion in the
vieinity.of Wlollsclfcn;” Gerncay, ond contiaves 08 followss

* * HIS R . P It >

. #h, Tho circraft on waich subject calisted men
sorved os turrct-smaner, wos disootcehied in o formotion
oa ¢ combet mission in encwy territory. Upon roaching
tac torget the foruction rem into o cnow cad hodl stora : %
cnd Sgbe Soeigel's cireraft wos scon to drop out of tho
formetion oad go dowm in o stoep dive with wings lovel.
Hoowy, worls, cecurcto flok was cncountercd in the torget
croc, but thc couse of the cosuolty is not knowm. "

p.  Atdechod to the bosic lottor wre copies of the stotomonts
cttoched to "Crew E’.é’jﬁ’zt“ Jo. 11023.

10. liissing Air Crovw Reoport o. 10880, doted 14 Docember 1974, stotes
thot the officor acmed in deregreph 1@, cbove, wos the pilot ond sole
occupent of P-51D-150LL cireraft aumbor £4-15580 then it denerted its doso
on ¢ bormber cscort nission to .lorscburg, Cormeny. It stotos Turthor thet
o4 1300 hours, in the vieinity of Limburg, this pleac was lost sightcd; that
the circunsionces reolcting to nossible survivel wveore walmowm, oad thot no
scorci wos node. :

cr On the voverso of this "Crow 2eoorth ero undoted statonents
of Socond Licutenont Williou T. Rondolph, 02000233, Jir Corms, ond Zirst
Ticutonent “obert 5. Jeulimer, 0429777, .ir Corns, rospectively, which cro
cs follows: a

(1) Stotonont of Lioutcnent Zeadolnly, which
rocds o8 follows:

n0n 12 Deccuver 1934 I wes flying Red S
vosition oa o coabct mission over CGernony.
1st It. Joan A. Welker wos lecding my flight
end 1ot Lt. Jock Ve Jolmson wos looding the
Scetion in “hite 1 position cnd lst Lte Coorge Ce
~uhn wos in Vhite 2 nosition. Lt. Johason's
flight went dowmn to ait & reiluey yord in the

*
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Frankfurt area and Red flight provided top caver /
for them, At about 1300, while we were circling
the area at approximately 10,000 feet, I heard
over the R/T the following message, "Hello Walker,
this is Johnson, My cockpit is smoking and I am
~ going to try and make it home," Lt. Johnson and
his wingman, Lt. Kuhn, were not seen or heard
from since that time,"

%

(2) The following statement of Lieutenant Faulkner:
"0On 12 December 1944 while on a combat |

mission over Germany, lsf Lt. Jack V. Johnson, % i

White flight leader, led his flight to an attack 2

on a train on the railroad between Wetzler and g e

Limburg, I was flying number 3 position in the . .

flight and followed lst Lt, George C. Xuhn, - e

number 2 man, down, We drooped out tanks at ' ' ' |

~the time in an endeavor to hit the train, as 1 J

pulledveﬂ the train I observed an armored car

or recon and, as we pulled up, I called it in - Bl |

to Lt. Johnson and asked permission to attack g

it, His reply was "Go to it." and as I peeled off

at the car I observed him to close in behind me

and Lt. Kuhn to close in behind him, There was

no number 4 man in the flight. I strafed the

car and pulled up and, as I didn't see Lt. Johnson, :

I rejoined Red flight which had been giving us top .

cover about 5,000 feet above., At that time Lt.

Johnson called me and asked where I was, I

replied that I was with the flight giving top

cover and he said he was coming right,up. That's

the last I heard from him and I finéﬁ.y set course

with the top cover flight."

b, Attached to this report is an S-2 Summary of eyewitness aoammts!-
dated 14 December 1944, which, in pertinent part, states that this plane was |
last sighted at 50° 35‘ ¥-8° 19! E, at an altitude of about one hundred and -
fifty feet; that it was last noted as it peeled off to attack an armored car;
that "intense light accurate flak" was known to have hit Lieutenant Johnson's
plane and possibly Lieutenant Kukn's, in the vieinity of Biskirchen, on the
railroad line from Wetzlar to Limburg; that the plane was definitely not out
of control when last seen; that he probably had made a successful attock on
a locomotive and was able to Tollow his flight leader on another pass at
ground targets; and that no parachute was secn,
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11. A letter, dated 1 November 1945, from this office to First Lieu-
tenant Willian F, Flynt (file, AGPC-S 201 Kuhn, George C, (1 Nov 45) '0824506)
requested that he furnish all available information regarding the fate of the
subject officer, The reply, dnted 5 November 1945, is, in pertinent part, as
follows: . - ' ’

Ead

| : P i * o - 5

"I wasn't on the mission that he was shot : . (o
down on and therefore don't have first hand in-
formation, However, it was reported thut he wns
shot down and crashed in flames and wasn't seen ; I
to get out, - % N

"From talking to other PyO.Wes, I am rea~ : | B
sonably certain that he wasn!'t in Stalag lugt N
*1 or #3. L 1 _'r :

12, Missing Air Crew Reports Nos, 11009, 11001 and 10999, all dated o
14 December 1944, similarly report that Second Licutenant Thomas J, Ellwanger, o
0825419, Second Lieut®nant Warren E, Huber, 0815341, and First Lieutenant -’
Willian C, Doyle, 0810334, were the respective pilots and sole occupants of ’ ]
P47D aircraft Nos, 42-25960, 42-28292 and 42-29128, when they left their ik
common base on an armed reconnaissance mission to the Frankfort Area. They
further state concerning the respective men that they were last sighted at
1545 hours over Kaiserslautern Marshalling Yards, where they encountered
scattered clouds with visibility above and below layers, and where their
respective planes were believed to have been lost as the result of enemy fire
‘from aircraft which jumped their formation; and that no search was made,

a. Attached to "Crew Reports" Nos, 11009, 11001 and 10999, '
respectively, are statements, dnted 12, 12 and 13 Dgcember, respectively, of
Captain Paul R. Massey, Air Corps, First Lieutenant Johnson T. Morgan, air
Corps, and Second Lieutenant William G. Scott, Air Corps, which are as
follows:

(1) Sta.temegnt. of Captain Massey, which reads
as follows: :

" "I wns leading a squadron of twelve planes on
a dive bombing mission in the Kaiserlautern area in
~which we descended through a small hole in the cloud
layers and attacked marshalling yards and cut rail-
road tracks. Lt: Thomas J, Ellwanger wns flying my
wing in "Red 2" position and following our dive
boribing run we stayed under the bottom layer of . :
clouds at approxim:tely 3500 to 4000 feet, no flak 15y

9 5 ; . ik
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being wid.ent. "Red 3 end 4" zoomed hack u»
through the lower cloud layer follouing their

dive and wiaile veiting for then to come dowm to-
join us, Lt. Dlvanger and I strafed ground
tergets, At this tine enemy oireraft were called
‘out so I moured on tic boost clinbing to the base
of the cloyd lovel end towerds the doveloning
dogficht and It. Zllwenger apnroximctely four .
shios iongth in tredils  Ile remained in thet »ogi-
tion for seversl turns just vander the clouds until
I broke efter & (I-109 closing on aaother 2-47.

As I followed tie 109 I noticed that L. Flluenger
vas no loager with me end assuned that he hed
either joined ths dogfight or Hossibly clm'beﬂ. up
tirough the thin cloud layer.

Mhen I la.st sav Lt. Ell*:ra_n{;ar, ag far as' 1
~ecould determine thore wvere no cnoiyr aireroft to '
our reer or in the imaecdiate vi-cinitv to our sides.“

; (z)-.:t~tomont of Licutenant liorgen, which is
as followsy

#Lt. Verren 3. Zubor vras flying ilo. 4 nosition
on uy wing. ‘o hed just nulled up out of o strof-
ing pess on en onouy /T when bendits wore colled
ine Ve nmode a cliubing turn to the left ond ob-
servod o (=109 firing on o 2-1%. Tho flight »ullcd
) wader thoe ?:[.A. e we fired on the 109 1 did o
uving ovor and followed %hc lood cleoiient dowme I
-last obsorved Lite Hubor oo I staxted dowm he vas
gtorting to roll over oad rfollow the flight dowm.
After beeconing ongoged with en R-190 ond shooting
hin Gown I was fired on from the recr gad vulled w
into the cloudss. I coled Lte Hubor smrcr ol tincs
but reccived no reyly.t

(3) Stctoneat of Licutonent Scott, wh;.ch foll ovgs

T was flring 3lue 2 in o twolwve shin flight
on the wing of Blue flisht locdor, Lt. Doyle. 1Yo
hod Just cono off o strifing pose on ‘an YT ia tho

. town of ILaiscrlomteorn. Tho colling wos addrox-
inctely 3500 foct, 7/10 to 10/10 coverasce. it wos
1545 vicn wo m,:rd bendits called in on tho rodios
o wore zhout at- 2000 foot.

10
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"Spotting an ¥E109 on the tail of a P-47 high
and to our left, Lt, Doyle led us in a tight, steep
climbing turn to the left, Lt, Doyle and Blue 3
were able to get a shot at the ME and drew him off
the tall of the P=f7, At near stalling speed we
kicked into a steep diving turn to the left, At
the botton of the dive; about 1500 feet, I lost
sight of Lt, Poyle off my left wing and seeing an
FW-190 in range, below and to the right, kicked
right and gave him a burst. #hen I swung back to
the left I couldn't pick out Lt, Doyle in the
general dogfight, I didn't see him again, but I
thought I heard Blue Flight Leader calling Blue 2
to join on his wing at the end of the dogfight
whieh had lasted about fifteen minutes,. Not recog- %
nizing any planes in the immediate vieinity I told
him I was pulling up alone and elimbing into the
overcast,"

b. Attached to each of these "Crew Reports" is a sketch man of -
the vicinity of Kaiserslautern, and uoon each is a notation indicating that
the respective subject officers were directly over that city,

» .
13. A letter, dated 3 March 1945, from Chanlain Frank J, landolt to
Mr, John Ellwanger, which is in Iicutenant Ellwanger's Casualty Branch File,
contains information similar to that in Cantain Massey's statement quoted
in naragraph 12a, above, olus the facts that this officer may have bailed
out or crash landed safely,

14. In Lieutenant Doyle's AG 201 File is a copy of a letter, dated
23 February 1945, from lajor Harry S, Greathouse, Adjutant, 405th Fighter
Group to CG, Ninth Air Force (Rear), which consists, in nertinent part, of
a copy of Lieutenant Williem Scott's statement quoted in vparagraph 12a,
above, : y

15. An examination of the files of these versons in Casualty Branch,
Officers' Branch and Enlisted Branch, AGO, and the index in Prisoner of uar
Information Bureau, PMGO, does not reveal any further information relevant
to this review,

II, . CONCLUSIONS

1. The persons nemed in Part I, paragranh 1, above, were crew
members of bombers, and the resvective pilots of fighter planes, which
participated, on 12 December 1944, in missions to western Germany. A1l
the subject planes failed to return to their respective bases, and none of
subject persons have since been seen or heard from,

11
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E The versons named in paragrash la, above, and two others not considered
i herein, comprised the crew of Liberator aircraft No, 42-50662 when it
- departed its basc on an overational mission to Hanau, Gerrany, Vhile
gzer the Target, this plane was hit by flak, blew up and disintegrated,

chutes were observed, The two crew members not considered herein
have been renorted killed in action, -

The versons named in paragranh 1b, above, and one other not considered
- herein, comprised the crew of Liberator aireraft No, 44-10493 when it e s

departed its base at Tibenham, England, on a bombing mission to Hanau, - .
~ Germany, This plane received a direct hit by flak between tho #3 and | =
- #, engines, the right wing cere off and the nlane went into a flat spin, |
- It was last sighted at Hanau, Its loss wes due to anti-aircraft fire,

 One chute was seen, There was no search, The member of this erew who
- 1s not considered herein was reported killed in action,

" The persons named in paragraph lc, above, comutised the crew of Havoe .
~ aircraft No, 43-21720, when it departed its base at Coulommiers, France, : 5
on a boubing mission to Wollseifen, Germany, This olane was last scen 1

- in a dive, out of control, near Schleiden, Germany, about thirty-three i }:‘
- miles southwest of Cologne, : i

~ First Licutenant @:Jgé"ﬂ; Kuhn, 0824506, was the vilot and sole occu-
~ pant of lMustang aircraft Wo, 44-15580, when it departed its base on a B
bomber escort mis<ion to Mlerseburg, Germany, This olane was last seen AP - Ly
~ in the vieinity of Biskirchen, Gerrany, on the railroad line from E
~ Wetzlar to Limburg, while strafing targets at.that voint., B

The versons named in paragrach le, f and g, were the respective nilots
of Thunderbolt aircraft Nos, 42-25960, 42-28292 ~nd 42-29128, when they
departed their common brse on an arred reconnaissance mission to the
Frankfort Area. They were all last sighted over Kaiserslautern Mar-
shalling Yards, where their formation was jumped by cnemy aireraft,

and they are believed to have been shot down, '

2. In view of the foregoing facts and circurstances it is con-
W cluded that the nersons whose status is herein considered, may not

“reasonably be presumed to be living" within the reaning of Section 5
of the liissing Perscns Act, '




eclassnfied in accordance with D.O. 1352 B4

.SQI'Ro & D, NO- 4886 3

III, - RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended thet findings of ‘death be made under the provisions
of Section 5 of the liissing Persons Act, in the cases of the nersons named
in Part I, paragravh 1, above, and that these findings show the oresuned
date of death, in cach case, to be 13 Decerber 1945.

=

Y

Investigator ' Captain, AGD

JOHN T. mm el Gmmnrnmm
Lieutenant Colonely 4GD Colonel
Officer in Charge % Chief, éesualty Branch
k S’tatﬁs Review and
Deternination Suetion

First Lieutenant iyron H, Kagan,
0823612, Air Coros,
and twenty-three others,
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: REQUEST FOR RE....JURSEMENT OF INTERMENT
o 1F ‘TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
i } lanation on Reverse Side before comple ting form)
irst, Middle Iu{tfan; 3. BRANCH OF SERVICE

3 AR msmucnous TO PERSONS SIGNING Tl'ﬂs "fom
] :'m il'ib besig:ned by thaeimmant andNO’I' bythe funeral director.
Complete thh original md ’bhree copies.

SIGN ORIGINAL ONLY.

5. FILL IN THIS STATEMENT iF BOX “A” IS CHECKED o. FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B" IS CHECKED Caic

I certify that the sum of $ $225,00  was 1 certify that the sum of $ was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the | paid by me from personal ﬁmds in connection
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in | transporta
i the cemetery indicated helow: dent from: , town, or place from wiich remains were
La.urel La.nd Memorial Park shipped)

NAME:

Dallé"*c eunty T0: (Name and looation

CITY OR COUNTY: nal or Post Cemetery)

state.  L©Xa8

10. RETURN THE ORIGINAL AND THREE COPIES TO: 1. SIGMTIL&E OF CLAIMANT £

lMrs Mary C Johnson
12. ADDR%gtqetﬁibG%Fbﬁty and State)

Dallas, Tex
13. Rm‘ﬁﬁ% TO DECEDEHT

REMARKS: é}‘

Jip, Kovarik
Col. ' Pixy
Brestw o s Y.
SEP 1948
Sym. 215-139
Sta. (P
L
QMC FORM ]

1236  PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM mwu:%

C 7 l

REV 31 DEC 48
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3¢ Whenthemamsmddimedformtmentinadvﬂ:morpﬂvatemm,mm

responsible for paymgallintezmentexpenm hﬁsm«ﬁmmmmﬁﬂeﬂhfhﬁaﬁm—
moemﬁonedmparagraphzbelow

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses
when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowanee iﬂsuthorhad
toward interment expenses when interment is in anationalorpostoemetary '

8. The $75 maximum allowanece by the Government toward interment expenses includelbutis :
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad
ltaﬁontoyourhoma,thefuix'eralhome,church cemetery, or any other place designated by you; -

vault; church services; newspaper notices; transpormtmn for friends and relatives to nnd :!rom
cemetery; andtheaervieeaofafuneraldirector.

4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the ﬁﬁhd'paid R

funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are -

not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the $75 maa:lmummuthebom

- o by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

A

R T

Rl : EXPLANATION OF BOX “B"

— e W RRNE S ey § e

- ke

1. When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a naﬁoﬁa.l

or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains

from that point to the national or post cemetery gravé site. However, you may be entitled to an
allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery
grave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2 below.

2. Reimbursement of traq&por,tahpn expenses is allowed only when the cost to the Government
to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the

. remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you

may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the Govern-
ment direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amoyrt actually expended by you
to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST.

_ IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE

OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

3. Reimbursement by the Government will be t}l ‘person who paid from his per-
sonal funds for transporting the remains to the or post eZ; j?y grave site,
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QUGMF 293
Johnson, Raymond E. E

24 Jume 1949

Mrs, M. Co Johnson ..
Station A, General Delivery
Dallas, Texas

Dear Mrs, Johnson:
This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 16 June 1949

 regarding return of the remains of your son, the late Second Lieutenant
' Reaymond E. Johnson. %

I am wnable to advise you of the exact date the remains of your
son will be returned to the United States for final interment. Permit
me to explain that information concerning the return of individusl re-
mains is available to this office until a passenger list is received
from the over Commend. Such passenger list is not furnished until
the remains have been placed on the Transport and the Tramsport is en
route to the United States. ]

You will be notified by telegram when your son's remains are en
route to the United States, Subsequent to arrival, several weeks will
elapse before his remains are shipped %o the Puneral Director designated
by you. Please be assured that you will be afforded ample time to com=-
plete any necessary funeral arrangements .

The anxiety you are experiencing during this period of waiting to
receive your son's remains is fully understood and I wish. to assure
you that the Department of the Army is doing everything posdible to ex-
pedite the return of all our honored dead. » ol

-

€9 calf ¢\

Sincerely yours,

M/ rok
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13 June 19496

QMGOD 203
Johnson, Raymond E.,2/Lt. it
SN O 711 213 ol T ol

i i ~
—

Mrs. M. C. Johnson
Station A, Gomrgl Dolivary

Dallas, Texes

mm Mrs. Johnson:

Reference is made to that portion of your letter dated 7 May 1949,
addreased to the Office of Graves Registration, Heidelberg, Germany, which 2

refers to the missing personal effeots of your son, the late Second Lieu-
tenant Raymond E. Johnson.

Your previous inquiry to this Office concerning Lieutenant Johnson's
missing effects was forwarded to the Army Effects Bureau at Kensas City,
Missouri. The Bureau reported that no perscnal effects were found on the
remains of your when they were recovered and all the funds and effects
ﬁ received to date for him were forwarded to you in 1945 with the exoeption

of his flight record witich was transmitted to you in 1946. Further, tracer
action initiated by the Bureau in 1946 failed to reveal the whereabouts of

his missing bolonginy .

In your recent letter you stated that you have been advised your son's
tags, arm bracelet, cigarette lighter and two rings were turmed in to the
Red Cross. In that event, they should have been forwarded, through chanmnels,
to the Army Effects Bureau before now. If you have any evidence in your
possession, such a&s & letter, indiocating these missing articles were turmed
in to the Red Cross, you may file & claim for the monetary value of these
oeffeots by submitting such evidence to The Judge Advocate General, Claims

and Litigation Group, Washington 25, D. C. 1
You have my continued sympathy in the loss you have been called upon

to bear.
; £ Sincerely yours,
a. &2
5
o S C. ROMAIN
= Colonel, QMC

Field Service Division

~
o

By 13
00

My
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Ge o, GOR0-04AE7 for Fvh Hemneth E. Srout, 35 900 33G.
e oy 3523-03829 for 5/Sgh George E. Zruegers 36 111 083,
» K
G 0. 275000004 for 2nd Lt Clifford De Sshner Jr., 0690719,

These “Chen e® drectives superseds Lhose of ihe same numbers
Mammmmmm

3s It is reguested that your office insure that these renaing Le
mwammuwmacunm&

ée Toquest acknowledgment of recelpt of this communication,

T
s

5 Inels Le Be TALIOTY i
UDmi260=09945 {(in dup 50 |
HDmiB50=09046 (in dup idvision :
Wﬁ:n
D3 583=05329 dup
w27 50=00094 (1 dup




IDeclassﬁ" ed in accordance W|th D O 13526

Jdoage (uartersaster Depot
1819 ¥est Pershing rosd
Ghlcago 9, 1llinois

ATTHy L02 Division

1. Inclosed are oo 5 and 9 of the following diasinterment
Mﬂr e 2 ; %

Se  Noo 1260-09945 for ‘dad Lt Waysond %, Johneom, OTLLAIS,
Be  Hoe 4550-09046 for Pfc Gerald B, frout, 35 626 S32, O
Ga__ N0, G020-04287 for Pyt Temneth . Krout, 35 900 330,

de T, 95203629 for 3/Sgk Deorge . Krodger, 36 111 083,

4¢ It is requested that copy ¥ of these direstives be forwarded
ummwm :

MWMm those of the same numbers
m&m &recting oversess

4e It is requested that action be teken to lusure delivery of
these resalns to the respective consigness,

Se  Tequest scknowledgment of recelpt of this cosmuniestions /
BY COWANT OF ¥AJOR GENERAL FRLISATe i

4 inels Le Re TALIOT
B Degb50m09045 sn:ﬁ ' B e |
Dim6020-04257 (4 dup) ' ' |
Dibe3 52303623 dup)




3 June 1949

uropean Ares :
AP0 58, sfo rostsester ;
Sew York, Hes York ’

il e
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| 1. mmwxw;ammuumum
'&mﬁmt' e et

s mmhrmmmn.mm
o
e n&.&m:urzama.m 35 828 532 - |
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e 0. S020-04287 for Pvk Nemmeth £. Erout, 3§ 900 330,
Heows burial.

7

de N0 3523=03829 for 5/8gh George R. Hreeger, 36 111 063,

6 ¥o. 2750M00084 for 2ai Lt A4£ford Ds Sshuer Jr., 0690719,

Taolsted burlal Decmarks ?’D

mwmumwmummm
mmammmumum.

Je uuwimmmhmm'mmn,
.:utuahuﬁnmﬂm

4o wmxwm«rmm
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G 337631 (1 Apr L9) 1st Ind HOC/ELW/mj

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue,
Kansas City 1, Missouri, 1k April 1949

TO: The Quartermaster General, Effects Section, Field Service Division,
Washington 25, D. C.

274I. Records nere indicate that Bureau case number 337631 pertaining
to 2nd Lt Raymond E. Johnson, 0-711213, was forwarded to your office as
a completed file. '

p——

s T

2. It is suggested that your office make direct reply to Mrs. M. C.
Johnson as it is reported that no personal effects were found on the
remains of Unknown X-537k identified as 2nd Lt Raymond E. Johnson.

3, If further action is required of this Bureau, it is requested
that Bureau correspondence file be returned here.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

N Q/
1 Incl H. 0. CALDWELL
n/c Effects Quartermaster

-
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DEPARTMENT « OF THE ARMY
0ffice of The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. Cs

In reply refer = 3 O 7¢3\ 1 April 1949
GOD 293 .
Johnson, Raymond E., 2/It.
SN 0-711 213

SUBJECT; Personal Effeots of the late 2/Lt Raymond E. Johmson

- ' TO : Commending Officer, Kensas City Quartermaster Depot
€601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri
ATTENTION: Effects Quartermaster

For necessary action. .

GRS Form No. 1, signed by Ermest C. Gaddy, CWO, USA, CIP,
states that mo personal effects were found on the body of the decedent.

:I.yg\of Unknown X-5374, Neuville-en-Condroz were idembti=—--._
fied as z/Lt. Raymond E. Johnson.
»

The Memorial Diviaion has a.dvisod Mrs. M, C. Johnson concsrn-
identification tags as followss

"our records do not indicate that your sonts identification
tags were found when his remains were recovered."

Ll
-

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL EXEXXXX FELDMAN:

1 Inmcl: | MW
Extraot Cy 1tr‘w - BRI

9 Jan 49 @ 5 W : Ma_jor’ Quic
/B R Field Service Divisian
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PEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Office of The Quartermaster Geuneral
Weshington 25, D. C.

In reply refer 1 April 1948
to QMGOD 293

: ad He, 2/1%.

SN 0-711 213 ‘

SUBJECT: Personal Effects of ‘%he late 2/t Raymend E., Johnsen

TO  : Commanding Officer, Kansas City Quartermester Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri
ATTENTION: Effects Quartermaster

For necessary actione.

GRS Worn No. 1, signed by Ernest C. Gaddy, CWO, USA, CIP,
states that no personal effects were fouu on the bedy of the decedent.

Remains of Unknown X-5374, Weuville-en-Condroz were identi-
ﬂ:‘ as VR. W_lo m‘o

The ll-nrm Division has advised Mrs. M. C., Johnson un.u'l-
identification tags as follows:

"Our records do mot indicate that your son's identification
tags were found when his remains were recovered."

I

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL NENREEK FELDMAN:

1 Incl: _ WILLIAM P, CONLON
Extract Cy ltr dtd DO EXEREE
9 Jan 49 Mejor, Qe

Field Service Division
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e (_JUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIK_. QZ/Z;Z:?”
: e :

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL / /

2/14. Raymond E. Johnson, O 711 213 1 April 19L9
Flot X, Row 10, Grave 237

United States Military Cemetery

Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,’’ befare
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the {
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. .

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form,
PART | o
i x R ‘:‘ . s
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an .
1, Mrs, Mary C. Johnson T b v P
{PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) - i ;
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER E MWEE D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.) ]

I:] 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

[3 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITOPY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY
Dallas
(NAME AND LOCATI

ik
10N OF

»
CEMETERY)

D 3 BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) J .

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED "AT. 22
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

o g e il
D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an *“X”’ in the proper box) *

; OJ ves [ no

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections gre necessary, {ndicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE” in the space below.)

4 R ,
. ﬂ/&M 027 M, 7 ,? W‘/_‘ ’ T l
JAUE ™Y 345 MILITARY - G e
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G 7 SSESE bRy | (Continuea) ) e

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected f)ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

TELEPHONE No.

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passénger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS -

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM: y e
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR o
Lamar & Smith
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
é) -| 7'U.'s. A, OR COUNTRY
800 W, Jefferson Dallas, Texas,
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. LY

Dallas, Texas,

Dallas, Texas, M-2146

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
. JOHNSON i N Alton Brother
NUMBER AND STREET » CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
= U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
Tucumcari New Mexico

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Station A, General Delivery
(STREET AND NUMBER)

Dallas, Texas,

(CITY AND STATE)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this Sl CR0kR day of April

4 - 1 o 1
19"_9. at city (or town) of = Dallas county of Dallas

, and State (or Territory or

-
District) of 10Xes

Y comfmission exnires 6/1,./49

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
Notary Public for Dallas Co., Texas
(OFFICIAL TITLE) 1

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2
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mmmsumr OF DISPQSTHON AU
If you are tha next nf &mw;&mha \quish your duwa&tm‘ Au,thnnf;y. please fill

2
_— -

. THE e —— "m m::m".
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FO“M DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE ﬂNAL Diﬁmﬂﬂou@i’m& ﬂﬂﬂlﬂl’ﬂfd"ﬂg
THE NEXT EX|$T|NG PERSON AN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SIIRVIVORS IS‘ . E g 5

-~

. 3 L :
I,Asrmz'- _ FIRST NAME Py Wigs N
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED : ; - = ,
NUMBER AND STREET ' CITYORTOWN STATEORCOUNTRY |
- -~ %43 . ¢ o it
e
g

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

T (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) : TR
/ b * $ N A, X
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) : ] 2 {CITY AND STATE) s

PART Il °

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, plnae fill in PART 111 of this form. ¢ v
o <

THIS IS TONOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NO? THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DtsPBSITlON OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. 1S THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FOﬂM

SHOULD BE D]RECTED» ” .

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET
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All remarks and information entered here will be considered as parf of the Notarial Attestation.
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f.os
== ) . THIS CQPY<?0 COLw HINMAN'S OFFICE.
L-‘-i e TOM CONNALLY, Tt ;u . -
‘::L.Emﬂ‘r < Tpmw' e AR WL
mnlz. fl?i::-;l?:? Wﬁ:ﬂ SMITH, N. .l.m

g mm:zg::ﬂ’" GREEN, R.1. HENRY CABOT LODGE, JR., MASS. ’mtﬂﬁeh ;%f-a{eﬁ f%em*e

BRIEN MC MAHIN, CONN.
J. W. FULBRIGIT, ARK.

FIANCIS O. WILCOX, CHIEF OF STAFF COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN RELATIONS

April 28, 1949
AIRMAIL

#irs. M. C. “hl.oll
Station A., General Del ivery
Dallas, Texas

Re: Lt. Raymond E. Johnson <
0 711 213

Dear Mrs. Johnson:

This will acknowledge your letter of April 19, which I have read =
with eareful amd sympathetic attention. I am very sorry to learn that you
have suffered sc much grief and distress over delay in receiving information
on the recovery of your son's remains.

An immediate inquiry of the Quartermaster General's office reveals
that, inasmuch as you have now expressed your desire for the return of your
son's body, they will make every effort to expedite the shipment of his
casket home, and will Reep you notified, in order that you may have ample
time to arrange his funeral rites.

The Quartermaster General has requested me to assure you again
of his deep sympathy for the suspense and distress you have undergone, and
he hopes that you will understand they could mot accept as final the burial
information supplied by local Germans, until after a full and scientifie
examination had been completed by their experts of the remains. Sometimes
the enemy gave burial reports in good faith, which later proved to be in
orror as to the identity. For this reason, our grave-searching teams over-
seas have taken every precaution to make identity of the soldier positive
before his family is motified. I trust the above information will assuage
any doubts you feel about the accuracy of the identification made of your son.

The Army officials have given me full assurance that your son's

remains are being safely held in a sealed casket, in an Amy mausoleum, end
will be given the most reverent care until he is sent home to you.

With renewed expressions of my deep and abiding sympathy for , :.'u')\l
great loss, I am ' ;L

Sincerely, {;j /

TC:31
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Dear Colonel Hinman:

this office has had with Miss McDonal
the attached letter is sent for your_{
file. TWe have tried to pacify the 3
mother's complaints without adding P~
any details which she might find ™
L

distressing, | st
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COPY Dalles, Texas
Jan - 9 - 1949

Office of Quartermaster General
Wash ington, D, C., Memorial Division
~ Attention Major JamesF. Smith

Dear Major Smith: A : _ 3 P

; Thank you for the nice long detailed letter I have just received concern-
ing my son, the late Lt. Raymond E. Johnson, 0711213. Tho it brought new fresh
tears and heart aches, I was very glad to get it. Tt seems more likely to be
the right story and in accord with other information I have gathered and also

% in some letters I have received from German people who said there was no record*

of them being found and buried in langensebold. Where is this Rueckingen Civilian

g Cemetery at and is 21l the crew now buried near each other in the Belgium Cemetery.

‘ Where did the Graves Registration Command first bury my son.

_-‘:?‘!“-_ﬁ:":'. i
O o ¥ PR

You say identification was made from dental charts and initials in his clothing, |
_ so that would prove-conclusively that the plane did not burn up as first reported ;
& but that it is true that another plane droped their bombs on top of my son and his
- plane killing all of them instantly.

T

-ﬂ*‘!ﬂﬂttttlttttitﬁttttﬁ‘t#"i.*ﬁ*ﬁt##" d
* ok %k sk %k sk %k skkok %k ok Kokl ok K dkkk %k o S

S |

-

Have you any report of his dog tags being found on if they found on his finger

: an Officer's pilot ring. I believe it had his initials on it and he wcre an iden-
1 tification bracelet his girl friend gave him before he went oversess. This bracelet 4
: I know had his name on it and also his school ring I know he never went without his

1 dog tags and I surely would like to know if they found his 'b_sis. LR ‘F * % % .ﬁ:'

ok Kk Kk ok K K Kk ok k& %k Kk Kk sokkdkokokkoksk
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' . OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF Ti-l\E ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
No.| rFrREmM— TO— DATE ? MESSAGE //7 #£ o~

g urned herewifn is 293 file for Raymond E.
\“WJohnson, together with copies of letters prepared
by this branch directing that the necessary action
i be taken to comply with the desire of the NOK.

6 Incls ﬁﬂf" GOOM

3 Oper Br Repat Br |2 June
Mem Div Mem Div 49

1—Cy 1taf to EA dtd |3 June |49 4634 4458 |
2t un| w JYPE " [0 w "

3——t u | wpoog n [0 w " 3

4=t | MpEOl w v n A

5-—Cy 6 of DD#1260-09945 w/345
form gttached
6~--293 fille for Raymond E. |Johnson

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL _FILE’

|
Ve U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFiCE  16—40650-5 }
ke ®
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OFFICE OF aumamnnm GENERAL OF

| INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

i i DUE, HOUR AND DATE
NO. mozy— GE 'r&- DATE MESSAGE
| : | :
1 |Resolution|Chief, |27 Hay] 34 114 ES/JD /ja/74173

Section Record 1949 -
Repatria~ | Section : Z ?

tion DD Unit SUBJECT: 2/Lt. %nd E, .rohn-on, 0 7117233 g
Branch Repatria=- Plot X, ave

Mem. Div, | tion Neuville en Gondroz. Belghul

Branch
Mem, Div. >

1. Forwarded herewith are 333 card, 345, and
293 file pertaining to the above named deceased.

2. Request that Disinterment Directive be pre-
pared in accordance with 345 and fonfardod to Operations
Branch for special dispatch.

3. Request receipt be acknowledged by Comment #2,
and returned to this branch attention Mr, Arrowsmith.

Incls:
—4 _ |333, 345
3 293 file
»>
; ; 5057
2 Chief, Chief, 1 Forwarded herewith for special dispateh is
Rep Br Oprns Br | June | Disinterment Directive 1260 09945 for t Raymond E.

Mem Div Mem Div 1949 | Johnson, Serial Number 0-711213, Neuville-—en-Condroz
; Belgium, Plot X, Row 10y Grave 237.

+ : _ THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5
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1 June 1949

Mrs. M. C, Johnson
Station A, General Delivery ‘ P
Dallas, Texas

Dear irs. Johméul

] Your letter dated 7 May 1949 to the Office of Graves Registra- L

" tion, Hiedelberg, Germany, concerning the remains of your son, the x
late Second Lieutenant Haymond E. Johnson, has been referred to :
this office.

I wish to advise you that all available information in this
office rcnr__g‘i:ng your son's rerains, has been previcusly furnished
you, S

» . .

Your complated "Request for Disposition of Hemains" form has been
received and accepted and official action is being taken to comply
with your request to have his remains returned to the lamar and Smith
Funeral Directors for final interment-in the leland Land Memorial Park
at Dallag, Texas.

The Commanding Officer of the Distribution Center will notify you
of the arrival of the remains of your son and of the expected date of
delivery of the remains at the destimation previously named by your-
self. You will be afforded ample time to complete funeral and
other personal arrangements that you may desire,

1f e can be of further assistance, do mot hesitate to come
sunicate” witlisus. -
f'-‘-‘— .3 Sincerely yours,

b JAMES F. SMITH
cc:/Cenjrol Unit, FR Major, QIC
== USMC Neuville-en-Condroz, Memorial Division
Belgium, Plot X, Row 10,
Grave 237




eclasiﬁdr inrne with D.O. 332 61
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

3

PLOT ROW GRAVE

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT ROW GRAVE

‘ADDRESSEE

ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
MR.
Miss lirs. M. C. Johnsen Station A, General Delivery
MRS R ane ‘ Dallas, Texas
RELAT IONSH nother _
PARAGRAPHS ‘ ; =
‘,,ﬂ&,,, : ADDITIONAL DATA =—— MODIFICATIONS .

~office. .
previously furnished you.

—

99-B

‘comminicate with use.

gc: Miss Harris
cc: Controel Unit FR

| frer— ———

Plot X, Row 10, Grave 237

Your letter dated 7 May 1949 to the Office of Graves Registratiod,
Hiedelberg, Yermany, concerning the remains of your son, the late
~.8econd Lieutenant faymond E. Johnson, has been referred to this

I wish to "R you that all available information in this
office regarding ihmxxemmims your son's remains, wasxyxexx has been

Your complet..ed "Request fwf for Disposition of Remains" form
has been, AR réceived and accepted, (000 IS ST T DD BSOS
official action is being taken to comply with your request to have
his remains returned to the Lamar and Smith Funeral Directors for
final interment in the Leland Land Memeorial Park at Dallas, Texas.

and

If we can be of further assistance, do not hesitate to mmmmx

USMC Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium

. ANSWERED WITHOUT FILE
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